
2024 
LONGITUDINAL 
SYSTEMS 
ANALYSIS (LSA) 



Contents 
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 1 

All Household Type and Population Types ..................................................................................... 2 

Breakdown by Household Type ..................................................................................................... 37 

Household Type: All Households - All Child and Youth................................................................... 38 

Household Type: All Households - Long-term Homeless ............................................................... 63 

Household Type: All Households – Inflow ...................................................................................... 70 

Household Type: Adult Only ......................................................................................................... 77 

Household Type: Adult Only – Veteran .......................................................................................... 102 

Household Type: Adult Only - Non-Veteran ................................................................................... 127 

Household Type: Adult Only - 18–24-year-old ................................................................................ 152 

Household Type: Adult & Child ..................................................................................................... 177 

Household Type: Adult & Child - Parenting Youth .......................................................................... 202 

Household Type: Child Only ......................................................................................................... 226 



Introduction 
The Longitudinal Systems Analysis (LSA) complies the data within the Homeless Management 
Information System (HMIS) of those who were served in Emergency Shelter, Transitional 
Housing, Rapid Rehousing, and Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required for entry) 
within the Continuum of Care during the year. It contains information on demographics, 
patterns of system usage, length of time homeless, the needs of specific populations, and exit 
destinations. Please note any data entered in a comparable database is not included in this report. 
Aggregate data provided in the LSA is combined with the Housing Inventory Count (HIC) and 
Point-in-Time (PIT) count to help create an annual report to U.S. Congress from the U.S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) on homelessness called the Annual 
Homeless Assessment Report (AHAR). The information contained below is based on the 2024 
LSA Reporting Year, which runs from October 1st, 2023, to September 30th, 2024. It is based on 
all households and population types. The HMIS team works for several months with the support 
of providers to submit the LSA every year the January following the end of the reporting period. 
It takes several iterations before the data is accepted and eventually considered final. In the 2024 
Reporting Year, the LSA was submitted on time and considered final within a week of the due 
date. 
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System Performance Overview

Total number of households and people served in the homeless system 
and performance overview for 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 for LSA Export 

Official Upload Version 1 11-5-24
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VIEW DETAILS
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Returns after exits to permanent 
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Households with Days Homeless Trend

For each reporting year, households that had at least one day in ES, SH, TH, 
or RRH:H; or at least one day in PSH prior to move-in.
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For each reporting year, the average cumulative, unduplicated number of days that households were served in ES, SH, or TH projects; and days in RRH:H or PSH prior to move-in.
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Exits to Permanent Destinations Trend

Number of households that exited from the homeless system and percent 
that exited to permanent destinations within each of the past three years.
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Returns to the Homeless System Trend

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within six 
months of exiting to a permanent destination within each of the past three 

years. For the current report period, the universe for the chart is households 
that exited within the first six months of the report period.
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System Performance Map
All Households

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.
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Average Days Homeless

The average cumulative, unduplicated number of days that households 
were served in ES, SH, or TH projects; and days in RRH:H or PSH prior to 

move-in.
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Time Distribution of Days Homeless

Average cumulative days homeless and distribution by defined time 
intervals for each household type.
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Days Homeless by Pathway
All Households

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.
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Days Homeless by Population Group
All Households   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group and average 
cumulative days homeless for each population group.
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Days Homeless by Race and Ethnicity
All Households

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group and 
average cumulative days homeless for each group.
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Exits from the Homeless System

Percent of households that exited to permanent destinations.
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Exits by Destination Type

Percent of households that exited to permanent, temporary, and unknown 
destinations by household type.
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Exits by Pathway
All Households

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.
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Exits by Population Group
All Households   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group, and percent 
and number of households in each population group that exited to 

permanent, temporary and unknown destinations.
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Exits by Destination by Population Group
All Households   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and population group.
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Exits by Race and Ethnicity
All Households

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group, and 
percent and number of households in each group that exited to permanent, 

temporary, and unknown destinations.
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Exits by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
All Households   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and race and ethnicity group.
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Returns to the Homeless System

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within six 
months of exiting to a permanent destination. Results are shown for the 

exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Time Distribution of Returns

Number of households that returned to the homeless system after exiting 
to a permanent destination and the percent of households who returned 
within each of the defined time intervals. Results are shown for the exit 

cohort selected in the dropdown. Return rates are cumulative for the 
timeframes available for each cohort; only the oldest cohort has return 

rates for the full three-year period.
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Returns to the Homeless System Trend
All Households   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within 6, 12, 
and 24 months after exiting to a permanent destination. Returns are shown 

for all three cohorts in the dataset.

HH that exited between 12 and 24 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the 12 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the first 6 mo of 
the current report period

PO
PU

LA
TI

O
N

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Returned within 6 months of Exit Returned within 12 months of Exit Returned within 24 months of Exit
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Returns by Pathway
All Households

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.

H
H

s 
th

at
 e

xi
te

d 
fr

om
 e

ac
h 
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All Households 
100% | 1,732 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
76% | 1,324 HH exited

TH Only 
2% | 43 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
3% | 45 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
14% | 237 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
3% | 57 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
1% | 14 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 11 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 1 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

0 19% | 321 of 1,732 HH

0 21% | 284 of 1,324 HH

00 5% | 2 of 43 HH

0 24% | 11 of 45 HH

00 6% | 15 of 237 HH

0 12% | 7 of 57 HH

00 7% | 1 of 14 HH

00 9% | 1 of 11 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 1 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 500 1000 1500 2000

All Exiting HH (1,732) 19% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Population Group
All Households   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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All Exiting HH 
1,732 HH

AO 55+ 
17% | 302 HH

AC 3+ children 
3% | 44 HH

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

8% | 133 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic 

violence 
13% | 228 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
21% | 366 HH

Have a disabled member 
61% | 1,052 HH

First-time homeless 
70% | 1,212 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

0% | 0 HH

0 19% | 321 of 1,732 HH

0 22% | 65 of 302 HH

0 12% | 16 of 133 HH

0 14% | 32 of 228 HH

0 14% | 50 of 366 HH

0 19% | 205 of 1,052 HH

0 14% | 175 of 1,212 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 500 1000 1500 2000

19% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
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Returns by Destination Type by Population Group
All Households   |   All Population Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 

Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and population group 
selected in the dropdown.

347 
HH Exited

7%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
23 of 347 HH

437 
HH Exited

27% 
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
117 of 437 HH

948 
HH Exited

19% 
Returned after Exits to 
Unknown Destinations 

181 of 948 HH

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Race and Ethnicity
All Households

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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All Exiting HH 
1,732 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
7% | 115 HH

Asian or Asian American 
1% 

Black, African American, or African 
8% | 143 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<1%

Multiple Races 
7% | 122 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
2% | 32 HH

White 
69% | 1,196 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
10% | 171 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
90% | 1,561 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 15 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

6% | 100 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 138 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
3% | 48 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

2% | 26 HH

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

6% | 96 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

2% | 29 HH

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

4% | 73 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

65% | 1,123 HH

0 19% | 321 of 1,732 HH

0 15% | 26 of 171 HH

0 22% | 21 of 96 HH

0 19% | 218 of 1,123 HH

0 21% | 24 of 115 HH

0 22% | 31 of 143 HH

0 19% | 23 of 122 HH

0 19% | 227 of 1,196 HH

0 19% | 295 of 1,561 HH

0 19% | 19 of 100 HH

0 22% | 31 of 138 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 500 1000 1500 2000

19% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
All Households   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 
Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and race and 

ethnicity group selected in the dropdown.

347 
HH Exited

7%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
23 of 347 HH

437 
HH Exited

27% 
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
117 of 437 HH

948 
HH Exited

19% 
Returned after Exits to 
Unknown Destinations 

181 of 948 HH

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Demographics Overview
All Households   |   Served in any project type

Total counts and demographic characteristics for households, heads of 
household and adults, and total people that were served for the household 

type and project type selected in the dropdowns.

5,771
Households (HH)

6,071
Heads of Household (HoH) and Adults

7,221
People

Gender of All People (Inclusive): 7,221 
People

 Number of people that identified with each gender, 
inclusive of people who identified with more than one 

gender. People who identified with multiple genders are 
counted in more than one category.

Woman (Girl, if child) : 2,811 | 
39%

Man (Boy, if child) : 4,275 | 59%

Culturally Specific Identity : 
<1%

Transgender : 86 | 1%

Non-Binary : 52 | 1%

Questioning : <1%

Different Identity : <1%

Unknown : 70 | 1%

Single Gender Multiple Genders

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.

Summary: Gender of All People

 Percentage of people that identified with a single gender 
of Woman (Girl, if child) or Man (Boy, if child) and people 
who identified with multiple gender identities and/or as 

gender diverse. People are counted in one category.

Gender of All 
People: 

7,221 People

97% | 7,003 Single Gender: Woman (Girl, if child) or Man 
(Boy, if child)
2% | 148 Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

1% | 70 Unknown
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Demographics Overview

Age of All Persons in Household: 7,221 People

Young children (0-5) 7% | 501

School-aged children (6-17) 11% | 794

Young adults (18-24) 10% | 694

Adults (25-54) 51% | 3,707

Adults (55-64) 14% | 985

Older adults (65+) 7% | 529

Unknown <1% | 32

Race and Ethnicity of All Persons in Household: 7,221 People

 This panel shows the percent and number of people in each ethnicity group, percent of Hispanic/Latina/e/o in each 
race group, and the number of people in each race group that either selected or did not select Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

ethnicity.  Each person is only counted in one category per chart.

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American

Black, African American, or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 6% | 440

Asian or Asian American 1% | 50

Black, African American, or African 8% | 601

Middle Eastern or North African <1% | 11

Multiple Races 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 2% | 168

White 70% | 5,072

Unknown Race 3% | 183

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview
Single Race and Multiple Races: 7,221 People

 Number of people in each race group that selected a single race or multiple races, with and without selecting 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o ethnicity, and the percent of households that selected each race. People who selected multiple 

races are counted in more than one race category.

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 10% | 757

Asian or Asian American 1% | 99

Black, African American, or African 12% | 874

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 3% | 183

Middle Eastern or North African <1% | 14

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 3% | 216

White 77% | 5,579

Unknown, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 0% | 0

Single Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.
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Demographics Overview

Household Composition: 5,771 HH

Household of 1 person 87% | 
>5,007

Household of 2+ adults 2% | 113

Household of 2+ children <1%
Single adult with 1-2 children 5% 

| 307
Single adult with 3+ children 1% | 

79
2+ adults with 1-2 children 3% | 

155
2+ adults with 3+ children 1% | 

67
Other household 1% | 32

Veteran Status of 
Adults: 

5,905 People

16% | 925 Veterans

81% | 4,796 Non-veterans

3% | 184 Unknown

Domestic Violence 
Status of HoH and 

Adults: 
6,071 People

56% | 3,408 Not a domestic violence survivor

8% | 489 Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

15% | 919 Domestic violence survivor and not currently fleeing or 
unknown fleeing status
21% | 1,255 Domestic violence status unknown
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Demographics Overview

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition of HoH and Adults: 6,071 People

Chronically homeless 30% | 1,830

365+ days homeless, 4+ occasions, no disabling condition 14% | 829

365+ days homeless, 2-3 occasions, has disabling condition 3% | 194

365+ days homeless, <4occasions, no disabling condition 1% | 38

270-364 days homeless, has disabling condition 2% | 147

270-364 days homeless, no disabling condition 1% | 72

<270 days homeless, has disabling condition 31% | 1,879

<270 days homeless, no disabling condition 18% | 1,082

System 
Engagement: 

5,771 HH

56% | 3,253 First time homeless in the system

1% | 80 Returning from a permanent destination

2% | 129 Re-engaging from a temporary destination

6% | 366 Re-engaging from an unknown destination

34% | 1,943 Continuously homeless

Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

3,906
HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

1,375
HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

917 
HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing

Gender of All People : Woman (Girl, if child)

ES/SH & TH 000 4,535

RRH:H 000 2,221

PSH 000 1,063

Woman (Girl, if child) Not Woman (Girl, if child)
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Gender of All People : Man (Boy, if child)

ES/SH & TH 000 4,535

RRH:H 000 2,221

PSH 000 1,063

Man (Boy, if child) Not Man (Boy, if child)
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

ES/SH & TH 000 4,535

RRH:H 000 2,221

PSH 000 1,063

Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit) Not Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

Gender of All People : Transgender

ES/SH & TH 000 4,535

RRH:H 000 2,221

PSH 000 1,063

Transgender Not Transgender

Gender of All People : Non-Binary

ES/SH & TH 000 4,535

RRH:H 000 2,221

PSH 000 1,063

Non-Binary Not Non-Binary

Gender of All People : Questioning

ES/SH & TH 000 4,535

RRH:H 000 2,221

PSH 000 1,063

Questioning Not Questioning
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Different Identity

ES/SH & TH 000 4,535

RRH:H 000 2,221

PSH 000 1,063

Different Identity Not Different Identity

Gender of All People : Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

ES/SH & TH 000 4,535

RRH:H 000 2,221

PSH 000 1,063

Race of All People

ES/SH & TH 000 4,426

RRH:H 000 2,208

PSH 000 1,056

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American Black or African American or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

Ethnicity of All People

ES/SH & TH 000 4,535

RRH:H 000 2,221

PSH 000 1,063

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Veteran Status of Adults

ES/SH & TH 000 3,839

RRH:H 000 1,576

PSH 0000 963

Veterans Non-veterans Unknown
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Demographics Comparison

Domestic Violence Status of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 000 4,004

RRH:H 000 1,582

PSH 0000 964

Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

Domestic violence and not currently fleeing or unknown fleeing status Domestic violence status unknown

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 000 4,004

RRH:H 000 1,582

PSH 0000 964

270-364 days homeless, has disabling condition

270-364 days homeless, no disabling condition

<270 days homeless, has disabling condition

<270 days homeless, no disabling condition

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 000 3,906

RRH:H 000 1,375

PSH 0000 917

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 000 3,906

RRH:H 000 1,375

PSH 0000 917

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown
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Chronically homeless

365+ days homeless, 4+ occasions, no disabling condition

365+ days homeless, 2-3 occasions, has disabling condition

365+ days homeless, <4 occasions, no disabling condition
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The following sections 
contain a breakdown of 
LSA data by household 

type. 
(Note: Not all tables/visualizations 
are available for each household 

type.) 
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Household Type: 

All Households -  

All Child and Youth 
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System Performance Map
  All Child and Youth

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.

Days Homeless Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services (RRH:H), 
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)

Exits to 
Permanent Destinations

Returns

POINT OF HOUSING

750 HH 
served in 

Homeless System

ES/SH 533 HH 
Av. 59 days per HH

TH 83 HH 
Av. 196 days per HH

RRH:H 226 HH 
Av. 56 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

Av. 192 
housed 

days per HH

PSH 5 HH 
Av. 106 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

3 HH 
with PSH 

move-in dates

Permanent Destinations 
18% 

95 of 540 
exiting HH

SYSTEM RETURNS

All Other Pathways 0 HH

71%

22%

< 1%

7%

5%

42%

< 1%

8% 
36 of 435 
exiting HH

61% 
43 of 70 

exiting HH

75% 
3 of 4 

exiting HH

42% 
13 of 31 

exiting HH

9% | 4 of 46 exiting HH

6% 0%

0%

0% 
0 of 0 

exiting HH

Av. 67 days to return

88%

58%

82 Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Pathway
  All Child and Youth

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.

67% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

50% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
H

 th
at

 u
se

d 
ea

ch
 P

at
hw

ay

ES/SH Only 
63% | 471 HH

TH Only 
4% | 33 HH

ES/SH + TH
2% | 15 HH

RRH:H Only 
22% | 164 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H 
4% | 27 HH

TH + RRH:H 
2% | 17 HH

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
2% | 18 HH

PSH Only 
<1% | 3 HH

ES/SH + PSH 
<1% | 2 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH

58 Days

262 Days

174 Days

66 Days

101 Days

179 Days

287 Days

12 Days

251 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 200 0 200

POINT OF HOUSING

82 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)

RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

All Households in System (750) Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Population Group
  All Child and Youth   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group and average 
cumulative days homeless for each population group.

<1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

<1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

100% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

<1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
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All Child and Youth 
100% | 750 HH

AO 55+ 
0% | 0 HH

AC 3+ children 
0% | 0 HH

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

13% | 97 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic violence 

23% | 176 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
36% | 273 HH

Have a disabled member 
62% | 467 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
<1% | 3 HH

First-time homeless 
67% | 499 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

1% | 10 HH

82 Days

0 Days

0 Days

10 Days

38 Days

28 Days

19 Days

0 Days

8 Days

12 Days

Days 0 1,500 3,000 4,500

POINT OF HOUSING

82 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Race and Ethnicity
  All Child and Youth

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group and 
average cumulative days homeless for each group.

<1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

<1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

3% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
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All Child and Youth 
100% | 750 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous 
5% | 41 HH

Asian or Asian American 
<2%

Black, African American, or African 
10% | 72 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races 
11% | 86 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
<2%

White 
61% | 461 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
14% | 105 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
86% | 645 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<2%

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
4% | 32 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2%

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

9% | 69 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
5% | 36 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

2% | 18 HH

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2%

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 39 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

56% | 422 HH

82 Days

38 Days

0 Days

8 Days

0 Days

25 Days

0 Days

20 Days

14 Days

93 Days
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24 Days

19 Days

Days 0 150

POINT OF HOUSING

82 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
Version 1 11-5-24

Report Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Submission Type: official

Stella Performance Module 042



Exits by Pathway
  All Child and Youth

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.
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All Child and Youth 
100% | 540 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
81% | 435 HH exited

TH Only 
3% | 18 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
2% | 13 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
10% | 52 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
1% | 8 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
1% | 5 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 5 HH exited

PSH Only 
1% | 4 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

540 HH

435 HH

18 HH

13 HH

52 HH

8 HH

5 HH

5 HH

4 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH
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All Households Exiting HH (540) Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Population Group
  All Child and Youth   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group, and percent 
and number of households in each population group that exited to 

permanent, temporary and unknown destinations.
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All Child and Youth Exiting HH 
540 HH

AO 55+ 
0% | 0 HH

AC 3+ children 
1% | 7 HH

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

11% | 62 HH
Domestic violence survivor: not 

currently fleeing domestic 
violence 

23% | 124 HH
Domestic violence survivor: total 

34% | 186 HH

Have a disabled member 
60% | 322 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
0% | 0 HH

First-time homeless 
63% | 340 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

1% | 7 HH

540 HH

0 HH

7 HH

62 HH

124 HH

186 HH

322 HH

0 HH

340 HH

7 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
Version 1 11-5-24

Report Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Submission Type: official

Stella Performance Module 044



Exits by Destination by Population Group
  All Child and Youth   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and population group.
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27% | 144 HH
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56%
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Unknown

56% | 301 HH
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Exits by Race and Ethnicity
  All Child and Youth

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group, and 
percent and number of households in each group that exited to permanent, 

temporary, and unknown destinations.
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All Child and Youth Exiting HH 
540 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
6% | 30 HH

Asian or Asian American 
<4%

Black, African American, or African 
9% | 50 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<4%

Multiple Races 
12% | 64 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific 
Islander <4% 

White 
62% | 333 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
14% | 74 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
86% | 466 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4% 

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 25 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

9% | 49 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
4% | 22 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

3% | 17 HH

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

9% | 47 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

White, Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
5% | 29 HH

White, not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
56% | 304 HH

540 HH

30 HH

50 HH

64 HH

333 HH

74 HH

466 HH

25 HH

0 HH

49 HH

22 HH

0 HH

17 HH

47 HH

0 HH

29 HH

304 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
Version 1 11-5-24

Report Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Submission Type: official

Stella Performance Module 046



Exits by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
  All Child and Youth   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and race and ethnicity group.
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Returns to the Homeless System Trend
  All Child and Youth   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within 6, 12, 
and 24 months after exiting to a permanent destination. Returns are shown 

for all three cohorts in the dataset.

HH that exited between 12 and 24 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the 12 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the first 6 mo of 
the current report period
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Returns by Pathway
  All Child and Youth

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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All Child and Youth 
100% | 276 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
82% | 225 HH exited

TH Only 
4% | 10 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
1% | 2 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
11% | 31 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
1% | 2 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
1% | 4 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 2 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

0 12% | 32 of 276 HH

0 12% | 27 of 225 HH

0 20% | 2 of 10 HH

0 50% | 1 of 2 HH

00 6% | 2 of 31 HH
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00 0% | 0 of 4 HH

00 0% | 0 of 2 HH
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00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Population Group
  All Child and Youth   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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All Child and Youth Exiting HH 
276 HH

AO 55+ 
0% | 0 HH

AC 3+ children 
3% | 7 HH

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

13% | 35 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic 

violence 
24% | 65 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
37% | 102 HH

Have a disabled member 
57% | 157 HH

First-time homeless 
75% | 206 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

0% | 0 HH

0 12% | 32 of 276 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 14% | 1 of 7 HH

0 17% | 6 of 35 HH

0 14% | 9 of 65 HH

0 15% | 15 of 102 HH

0 15% | 24 of 157 HH

00 9% | 18 of 206 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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Returns by Destination Type by Population Group
  All Child and Youth   |   All Population Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 

Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and population group 
selected in the dropdown.

46 
HH Exited

9%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
4 of 46 HH

46 
HH Exited

13% 
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
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184 
HH Exited

12% 
Returned after Exits to 
Unknown Destinations 

22 of 184 HH
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Returns by Race and Ethnicity
  All Child and Youth

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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All Child and Youth Exiting HH 
276 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
5% | 15 HH

Asian or Asian American 
<4%

Black, African American, or African 
9% | 25 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<4%

Multiple Races 
12% | 32 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
<4%

White 
62% | 171 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
17% | 48 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
83% | 228 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

4% | 12 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

9% | 25 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
5% | 13 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

4% | 11 HH

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 21 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4% 

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 21 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

54% | 150 HH

0 12% | 32 of 276 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 13 HH

0 15% | 23 of 150 HH

0 14% | 24 of 171 HH

0 13% | 30 of 228 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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Returns by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
  All Child and Youth   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 
Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and race and 

ethnicity group selected in the dropdown.

46 
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9%
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Permanent Destinations 
4 of 46 HH

46 
HH Exited

13% 
Returned after Exits to 
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184 
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22 of 184 HH
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Demographics Overview
  All Child and Youth   |   Served in any project type

Total counts and demographic characteristics for households, heads of 
household and adults, and total people that were served for the household 

type and project type selected in the dropdowns.

758
Households (HH)

769
Heads of Household (HoH) and Adults

938
People

Gender of All People (Inclusive): 938 
People

 Number of people that identified with each gender, 
inclusive of people who identified with more than one 

gender. People who identified with multiple genders are 
counted in more than one category.

Woman (Girl, if child) : 420 | 45%

Man (Boy, if child) : 461 | 49%

Culturally Specific Identity : 0 | 
0%

Transgender : 34 | 4%

Non-Binary : 28 | 3%

Questioning : <2%

Different Identity :<2%

Unknown : 23 | 2%

Single Gender Multiple Genders

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.

Summary: Gender of All People

 Percentage of people that identified with a single gender 
of Woman (Girl, if child) or Man (Boy, if child) and people 
who identified with multiple gender identities and/or as 

gender diverse. People are counted in one category.

Gender of All 
People: 

938 People

91% | 850 Single Gender: Woman (Girl, if child) or Man 
(Boy, if child)
7% | 65 Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

2% | 23 Unknown
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Demographics Overview

Age of All Persons in Household: 938 People

Young children (0-5) 15% | 144 

School-aged children (6-17) 18% | 167 

Young adults (18-24) >66% | >621 

Adults (25-54) <2%

Adults (55-64) 0% | 0

Older adults (65+) 0% | 0

Unknown 0% | 0

Race and Ethnicity of All Persons in Household: 938 People

 This panel shows the percent and number of people in each ethnicity group, percent of Hispanic/Latina/e/o in each 
race group, and the number of people in each race group that either selected or did not select Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

ethnicity.  Each person is only counted in one category per chart.

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American

Black, African American, or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 5% | 51 

Asian or Asian American <2%

Black, African American, or African 10% | 97

Middle Eastern or North African <2%

Multiple Races 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander <2%

White 61% | 572

Unknown Race 4% | 40

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview
Single Race and Multiple Races: 938 People

 Number of people in each race group that selected a single race or multiple races, with and without selecting 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o ethnicity, and the percent of households that selected each race. People who selected multiple 

races are counted in more than one race category.

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 12% | 108

Asian or Asian American 2% | 22

Black, African American, or African 18% | 165

Single Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.
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Hispanic/Latina/e/o 4% | 40

Middle Eastern or North African <2%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 3% | 26 

White 72% | >673

Unknown, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 0% | 0

Single Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview

Household Composition: 758 HH

Household of 1 person 84% | 640

Household of 2+ adults 2% | 12

Household of 2+ children <2%
Single adult with 1-2 children 9% 

| 67
Single adult with 3+ children 2% | 

12
2+ adults with 1-2 children 2% | 

18
2+ adults with 3+ children <2%

Other household 0% | 0

Domestic Violence 
Status of HoH and 

Adults: 
769 People

38% | 291 Not a domestic violence survivor

12% | 94 Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

22% | 171 Domestic violence survivor and not currently fleeing or 
unknown fleeing status
28% | 213 Domestic violence status unknown
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Demographics Overview

System 
Engagement: 

758 HH

66% | >498 First time homeless in the system

<2% Returning from a permanent destination

2% | 12 Re-engaging from a temporary destination

9% | 68 Re-engaging from an unknown destination

22% | 169 Continuously homeless

Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

576 
HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

226 
HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

13 
HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing

Gender of All People : Woman (Girl, if child)

ES/SH & TH 0000 632

RRH:H 0000 362

Woman (Girl, if child) Not Woman (Girl, if child)
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Gender of All People : Man (Boy, if child)

ES/SH & TH 0000 632

RRH:H 0000 362

Man (Boy, if child) Not Man (Boy, if child)
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

ES/SH & TH 0000 632

RRH:H 0000 362

Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit) Not Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

Gender of All People : Transgender

ES/SH & TH 0000 632

RRH:H 0000 362

Transgender Not Transgender

Gender of All People : Non-Binary

ES/SH & TH 0000 632

RRH:H 0000 362

Non-Binary Not Non-Binary

Gender of All People : Questioning

ES/SH & TH 0000 632

RRH:H 0000 362

Questioning Not Questioning
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Different Identity

ES/SH & TH 0000 632

RRH:H 0000 362

Different Identity Not Different Identity

Gender of All People : Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

ES/SH & TH 0000 632

RRH:H 0000 362

Race of All People

Unknown Race 
and EthnicityES/SH & TH 0000 600

RRH:H 0000 361

32

1

0

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American Black or African American or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

Ethnicity of All People

ES/SH & TH 0000 632

RRH:H 0000 362

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Veteran Status of Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 443

RRH:H 0000 241

Veterans Non-veterans Unknown
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Demographics Comparison

Domestic Violence Status of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 577

RRH:H 0000 242

Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

Domestic violence and not currently fleeing or unknown fleeing status Domestic violence status unknown

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 577

RRH:H 0000 242

270-364 days homeless, has disabling condition

270-364 days homeless, no disabling condition

<270 days homeless, has disabling condition

<270 days homeless, no disabling condition

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 0000 576

RRH:H 0000 226

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 0000 576

RRH:H 0000 226

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
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Chronically homeless

365+ days homeless, 4+ occasions, no disabling condition

365+ days homeless, 2-3 occasions, has disabling condition

365+ days homeless, <4 occasions, no disabling condition

Not a Domestic Violence Survivor
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Household Type: 

All Households -  

Long-term Homeless 
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System Performance Map
  Long-term Homeless

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.

Days Homeless Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services (RRH:H), 
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)

Exits to 
Permanent Destinations

Returns

POINT OF HOUSING

2,771 HH 
served in 

Homeless System

ES/SH 2,316 HH 
Av. 110 days per HH

TH 200 HH 
Av. 100 days per HH

RRH:H 594 HH 
Av. 110 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

Av. 170 
housed 

days per HH

PSH 79 HH 
Av. 29 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

61 HH 
with PSH 

move-in dates

Permanent Destinations 
15% 

316 of 2,072 
exiting HH

SYSTEM RETURNS

All Other Pathways 15 HH

84%

12%

2%

2%

8%

36%

< 1%

5% 
79 of 1,593 
exiting HH

57% 
182 of 317 
exiting HH

24% 
11 of 45 

exiting HH

38% 
42 of 111 
exiting HH

10% | 15 of 143 exiting HH

6% 2%

< 1%

33% 
2 of 6 

exiting HH

Av. 117 days to return

85%

64%

130 Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Pathway
  Long-term Homeless

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.

89% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

55% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

75% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

75% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

7% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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ES/SH Only 
71% | 1,967 HH

TH Only 
1% | 29 HH

ES/SH + TH
4% | 99 HH

RRH:H Only 
12% | 326 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H 
7% | 184 HH

TH + RRH:H 
1% | 32 HH

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 40 HH

PSH Only 
2% | 45 HH

ES/SH + PSH 
1% | 22 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 4 HH

RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 8 HH

All Other Pathways 
1% | 15 HH

113 Days

145 Days

135 Days

138 Days

193 Days

199 Days

223 Days

4 Days

156 Days

124 Days

154 Days

382 Days

Days 400 200 0 200

POINT OF HOUSING

130 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)

RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

All Households in System (2,771) Average Days Homeless
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Exits by Pathway
  Long-term Homeless

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.
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Long-term Homeless 
100% | 2,072 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
77% | 1,593 HH exited

TH Only 
1% | 20 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
4% | 91 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
9% | 186 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
5% | 101 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
1% | 13 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 17 HH exited

PSH Only 
2% | 37 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
<1% | 7 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 1 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
<1% | 6 HH exited

2,072 HH

1,593 HH

20 HH

91 HH

186 HH

101 HH

13 HH

17 HH

37 HH

7 HH

0 HH

1 HH

6 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

All Households Exiting HH (2,072) Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Returns by Pathway
  Long-term Homeless

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Long-term Homeless 
100% | 946 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
81% | 763 HH exited

TH Only 
1% | 9 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
3% | 29 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
10% | 94 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
4% | 41 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
<1% | 4 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 6 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

0 26% | 246 of 946 HH

0 29% | 221 of 763 HH

0 11% | 1 of 9 HH

0 21% | 6 of 29 HH

0 11% | 10 of 94 HH

0 15% | 6 of 41 HH

0 25% | 1 of 4 HH

0 17% | 1 of 6 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 400 800 1200

All Households Exiting HH (946) 26% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

2,342
HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

598 
HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

186 
HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing
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Demographics Comparison

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 000 2,342

RRH:H 0000 598

PSH 0000 186

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 000 2,342

RRH:H 0000 598

PSH 0000 186

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown
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Household Type: 

All Households -  

Inflow 

070



System Performance Map
  Inflow

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.

Days Homeless Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services (RRH:H), 
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)

Exits to 
Permanent Destinations

Returns

POINT OF HOUSING

2,216 HH 
served in 

Homeless System

ES/SH 1,403 HH 
Av. 35 days per HH

TH 256 HH 
Av. 138 days per HH

RRH:H 765 HH 
Av. 74 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

Av. 336 
housed 

days per HH

PSH 29 HH 
Av. 473 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

10 HH 
with PSH 

move-in dates

Permanent Destinations 
30% 

507 of 1,682 
exiting HH

SYSTEM RETURNS

All Other Pathways 15 HH

63%

27%

< 1%

9%

6%

35%

< 1%

11% 
119 of 1,104 

exiting HH

77% 
303 of 394 
exiting HH

45% 
34 of 76 

exiting HH

47% 
50 of 106 
exiting HH

4% | 8 of 204 exiting HH

5% 1%

< 1%

50% 
1 of 2 

exiting HH

Av. 160 days to return

89%

65%

75 Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Pathway
  Inflow

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.

57% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

33% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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ES/SH Only 
56% | 1,250 HH

TH Only 
6% | 122 HH

ES/SH + TH
2% | 44 HH

RRH:H Only 
26% | 585 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H 
4% | 81 HH

TH + RRH:H 
3% | 70 HH

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 20 HH

PSH Only 
1% | 14 HH

ES/SH + PSH 
<1% | 6 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 2 HH

RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 7 HH

All Other Pathways 
1% | 15 HH

33 Days

166 Days

117 Days

77 Days

111 Days

154 Days

208 Days

675 Days

44 Days

320 Days

541 Days

354 Days

Days 600 300 0 300

POINT OF HOUSING

75 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)

RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

All Households in System (2,216) Average Days Homeless
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Exits by Pathway
  Inflow

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.
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Inflow
100% | 1,682 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
66% | 1,104 HH exited

TH Only 
4% | 65 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
2% | 41 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
18% | 306 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
3% | 46 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
2% | 33 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 9 HH exited

PSH Only 
4% | 73 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
<1% | 2 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 1 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
<1% | 2 HH exited

1,682 HH

1,104 HH

65 HH

41 HH

306 HH

46 HH

33 HH

9 HH

73 HH

2 HH

0 HH

1 HH

2 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

All Households Exiting HH (1,682) Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Returns by Pathway
  Inflow

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Inflow
100% | 786 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
71% | 561 HH exited

TH Only 
4% | 34 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
2% | 16 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
18% | 143 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
2% | 16 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
1% | 10 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 5 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 1 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

0 10% | 75 of 786 HH

0 11% | 63 of 561 HH

00 3% | 1 of 34 HH

0 31% | 5 of 16 HH

00 3% | 5 of 143 HH

00 6% | 1 of 16 HH

00 0% | 0 of 10 HH

00 0% | 0 of 5 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 1 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 300 600 900

All Households Exiting HH (786) 10% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

1,564
HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

777 
HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

731 
HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing
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Demographics Comparison

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 000 1,564

RRH:H 0000 777

PSH 0000 731

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 000 1,564

RRH:H 0000 777

PSH 0000 731

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown
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Household Type: 

Adult Only 

077



System Performance Map
Adult Only (AO)

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.

Days Homeless Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services (RRH:H), 
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)

Exits to 
Permanent Destinations

Returns

POINT OF HOUSING

4,251 HH 
served in 

Homeless System

ES/SH 3,351 HH 
Av. 78 days per HH

TH 352 HH 
Av. 96 days per HH

RRH:H 1,038 HH 
Av. 99 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

Av. 294 
housed 

days per HH

PSH 99 HH 
Av. 122 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

66 HH 
with PSH 

move-in dates

Permanent Destinations 
18% 

590 of 3,245 
exiting HH

SYSTEM RETURNS

All Other Pathways 30 HH

79%

16%

1%

4%

7%

42%

< 1%

5% 
121 of 2,413 

exiting HH

67% 
363 of 541 
exiting HH

35% 
40 of 113 
exiting HH

37% 
63 of 170 
exiting HH

9% | 21 of 239 exiting HH

6% 2%

< 1%

38% 
3 of 8 

exiting HH

Av. 119 days to return

87%

58%

100 Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Pathway
Adult Only (AO)

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.

85% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

50% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

50% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

40% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

3% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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ES/SH Only 
68% | 2,900 HH

TH Only 
2% | 68 HH

ES/SH + TH
3% | 137 HH

RRH:H Only 
15% | 648 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H 
5% | 222 HH

TH + RRH:H 
2% | 87 HH

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 60 HH

PSH Only 
1% | 52 HH

ES/SH + PSH 
1% | 26 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 6 HH

RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 15 HH

All Other Pathways 
1% | 30 HH

77 Days

119 Days

120 Days

115 Days

188 Days

165 Days

200 Days

117 Days

132 Days

190 Days

309 Days

417 Days

Days 250 0 250

POINT OF HOUSING

100 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)

RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

All Households in System (4,251) Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Population Group
Adult Only (AO)   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group and average 
cumulative days homeless for each population group.

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

3% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

100% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

3% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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Adult Only 
100% | 4,251 HH

AO 55+ 
24% | 1,012 HH

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

7% | 287 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic violence 

15% | 651 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
22% | 938 HH

Have a disabled member 
66% | 2,789 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
2% | 67 HH

First-time homeless 
64% | 2,724 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

1% | 62 HH

100 Days

139 Days

N/A

112 Days

119 Days

117 Days

112 Days

44 Days

44 Days

72 Days

Days 0 200

POINT OF HOUSING

100 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Race and Ethnicity
Adult Only (AO)

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group and 
average cumulative days homeless for each group.

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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Adult Only 
100% | 4,251 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous 

7% | 280 HH

Asian or Asian American 
1% | 35 HH

Black, African American, or African 
9% | 374 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<1%

Multiple Races 
6% | 273 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
1% | 50 HH

White 
72% | 3,072 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
9% | 362 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
91% | 3,889 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
1% | 39 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
6% | 241 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 34 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 361 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
3% | 110 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 50 HH

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 223 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

3% | 145 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

69% | 2,927 HH

100 Days

90 Days

152 Days

91 Days

19 Days

94 Days

89 Days

106 Days

94 Days

101 Days

97 Days

89 Days

11 Days

156 Days

47 Days

93 Days

47 Days

0 Days

19 Days

87 Days

96 Days

76 Days

0 Days

136 Days

104 Days

Days 0 250 500

POINT OF HOUSING

100 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
Version 1 11-5-24

Report Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Submission Type: official

Stella Performance Module 081



Exits by Pathway
Adult Only (AO)

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.
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Adult Only 
100% | 3,245 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
74% | 2,413 HH exited

TH Only 
1% | 44 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
4% | 126 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
11% | 356 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
4% | 120 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
1% | 39 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 26 HH exited

PSH Only 
3% | 102 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
<1% | 9 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 2 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
<1% | 8 HH exited
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Exits by Population Group
Adult Only (AO)   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group, and percent 
and number of households in each population group that exited to 

permanent, temporary and unknown destinations.
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Adult Only Exiting HH 
3,245 HH

AO 55+ 
22% | 712 HH

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

6% | 204 HH
Domestic violence survivor: not 

currently fleeing domestic 
violence 

14% | 445 HH
Domestic violence survivor: total 

20% | 649 HH

Have a disabled member 
63% | 2,053 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
<1% | 2 HH

First-time homeless 
64% | 2,092 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

1% | 40 HH

3,245 HH

712 HH

N/A

204 HH

445 HH

649 HH

2,053 HH
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2,092 HH

40 HH
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Exits by Destination by Population Group
Adult Only (AO)   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and population group.
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Exits by Race and Ethnicity
Adult Only (AO)

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group, and 
percent and number of households in each group that exited to permanent, 

temporary, and unknown destinations.
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Adult Only Exiting HH 
3,245 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
7% | 227 HH

Asian or Asian American 
1% | 21 HH

Black, African American, or African 
9% | 278 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<1%

Multiple Races 
7% | 214 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
1% | 41 HH

White 
72% | 2,330 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
9% | 279 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
91% | 2,966 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 28 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

6% | 199 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 20 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 269 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
2% | 80 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 42 HH

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 172 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 37 HH

White, Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
4% | 115 HH

White, not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
68% | 2,215 HH
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Exits by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
Adult Only (AO)   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and race and ethnicity group.
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Returns to the Homeless System Trend
Adult Only (AO)   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within 6, 12, 
and 24 months after exiting to a permanent destination. Returns are shown 

for all three cohorts in the dataset.

HH that exited between 12 and 24 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the 12 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the first 6 mo of 
the current report period
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Returns by Pathway
Adult Only (AO)

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Adult Only 
100% | 1,465 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
80% | 1,165 HH exited

TH Only 
1% | 19 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
3% | 44 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
11% | 166 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
3% | 46 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
1% | 13 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 11 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 1 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

0 21% | 304 of 1,465 HH

0 23% | 271 of 1,165 HH

0 11% | 2 of 19 HH

0 25% | 11 of 44 HH

00 7% | 12 of 166 HH

0 13% | 6 of 46 HH

00 8% | 1 of 13 HH

00 9% | 1 of 11 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 1 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 600 1200 1800

All Households Exiting HH (1,465) 21% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Population Group
Adult Only (AO)   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Adult Only Exiting HH 
1,465 HH

AO 55+ 
21% | 302 HH

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

6% | 81 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic 

violence 
12% | 171 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
17% | 255 HH

Have a disabled member 
60% | 877 HH

First-time homeless 
68% | 994 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

0% | 0 HH

0 21% | 304 of 1,465 HH

0 22% | 65 of 302 HH

0 N/A

0 16% | 13 of 81 HH

0 18% | 30 of 171 HH

0 18% | 45 of 255 HH

0 22% | 192 of 877 HH

0 16% | 163 of 994 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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Returns by Destination Type by Population Group
Adult Only (AO)   |   All Population Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 

Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and population group 
selected in the dropdown.

239 
HH Exited

9%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
21 of 239 HH

353 
HH Exited

29% 
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
104 of 353 HH

873 
HH Exited

21% 
Returned after Exits to 
Unknown Destinations 

179 of 873 HH

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Race and Ethnicity
Adult Only (AO)

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Adult Only Exiting HH 
1,465 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
7% | 103 HH

Asian or Asian American 
1%

Black, African American, or African 
9% | 128 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<1%

Multiple Races 
6% | 89 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
2% | 25 HH

White 
71% | 1,041 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
10% | 140 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
90% | 1,325 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 14 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

6% | 89 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 123 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
3% | 37 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 21 HH

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 68 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1% 

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

2% | 22 HH

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

4% | 59 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

67% | 982 HH

0 21% | 304 of 1,465 HH

0 18% | 25 of 140 HH

0 26% | 18 of 68 HH

0 21% | 209 of 982 HH

0 23% | 24 of 103 HH

0 22% | 28 of 128 HH

0 22% | 20 of 89 HH

0 21% | 217 of 1,041 HH

0 21% | 279 of 1,325 HH

0 21% | 19 of 89 HH

0 23% | 28 of 123 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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Returns by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
Adult Only (AO)   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 
Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and race and 

ethnicity group selected in the dropdown.

239 
HH Exited

9%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
21 of 239 HH

353 
HH Exited

29% 
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
104 of 353 HH

873 
HH Exited

21% 
Returned after Exits to 
Unknown Destinations 

179 of 873 HH

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Demographics Overview
Adult Only (AO)   |   Served in any project type

Total counts and demographic characteristics for households, heads of 
household and adults, and total people that were served for the household 

type and project type selected in the dropdowns.

4,989
Households (HH)

5,103
Heads of Household (HoH) and Adults

5,103
People

Gender of All People (Inclusive): 5,103 
People

 Number of people that identified with each gender, 
inclusive of people who identified with more than one 

gender. People who identified with multiple genders are 
counted in more than one category.

Woman (Girl, if child) : 1,653 | 
32%

Man (Boy, if child) : 3,373 | 66%

Culturally Specific Identity : < 1% 

Transgender : 79 | 2%

Non-Binary : 36 | 1%

Questioning :<1%

Different Identity : <1%

Unknown : 27 | 1%

Single Gender Multiple Genders

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.

Summary: Gender of All People

 Percentage of people that identified with a single gender 
of Woman (Girl, if child) or Man (Boy, if child) and people 
who identified with multiple gender identities and/or as 

gender diverse. People are counted in one category.

Gender of All 
People: 

5,103 People

97% | 4,954 Single Gender: Woman (Girl, if child) or Man 
(Boy, if child)
2% | 122 Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

1% | 27 Unknown
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Demographics Overview

Age of All Persons in Household: 5,103 People

Young children (0-5) 0% | 0 

School-aged children (6-17) <2%

Young adults (18-24) 11% | 536 

Adults (25-54) >60% | >3,086

Adults (55-64) 19% | 961

Older adults (65+) 10% | 525 

Unknown 0% | 0

Race and Ethnicity of All Persons in Household: 5,103 People

 This panel shows the percent and number of people in each ethnicity group, percent of Hispanic/Latina/e/o in each 
race group, and the number of people in each race group that either selected or did not select Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

ethnicity.  Each person is only counted in one category per chart.

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American

Black, African American, or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 7% | 332 

Asian or Asian American 1% | 40

Black, African American, or African 8% | 430

Middle Eastern or North African <1%

Multiple Races 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1% | 56

White 74% | >3,755

Unknown Race 2% | 114

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview
Single Race and Multiple Races: 5,103 People

 Number of people in each race group that selected a single race or multiple races, with and without selecting 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o ethnicity, and the percent of households that selected each race. People who selected multiple 

races are counted in more than one race category.

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 10% | 526 

Asian or Asian American 1% | 73

Black, African American, or African 11% | 552 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 2% | 114

Middle Eastern or North African <1%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 2% | 83

White 79% | 4,032

Unknown, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 0% | 0

Single Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.
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Demographics Overview

Household Composition: 4,989 HH

Household of 1 person 98% | 
4,876

Household of 2+ adults 2% | 113

Household of 2+ children 0% | 0
Single adult with 1-2 children 0% 

| 0
Single adult with 3+ children 0% | 

0
2+ adults with 1-2 children 0% | 0

2+ adults with 3+ children 0% | 0

Other household 0% | 0

Veteran Status of 
Adults: 

5,103 People

17% | 877 Veterans

79% | 4,046 Non-veterans

4% | 180 Unknown

Domestic Violence 
Status of HoH and 

Adults: 
5,103 People

60% | 3,078 Not a domestic violence survivor

6% | 312 Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

14% | 731 Domestic violence survivor and not currently fleeing or 
unknown fleeing status
19% | 982 Domestic violence status unknown
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Demographics Overview

System 
Engagement: 

4,989 HH

55% | 2,724 First time homeless in the system

1% | 62 Returning from a permanent destination

2% | 114 Re-engaging from a temporary destination

7% | 357 Re-engaging from an unknown destination

35% | 1,732 Continuously homeless

Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

3,445
HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

1,054
HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

862 
HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing

Gender of All People : Woman (Girl, if child)

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Woman (Girl, if child) Not Woman (Girl, if child)
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Gender of All People : Man (Boy, if child)

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Man (Boy, if child) Not Man (Boy, if child)
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit) Not Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

Gender of All People : Transgender

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Transgender Not Transgender

Gender of All People : Non-Binary

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Non-Binary Not Non-Binary

Gender of All People : Questioning

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Questioning Not Questioning
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Different Identity

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Different Identity Not Different Identity

Gender of All People : Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Race of All People

ES/SH & TH 000 3,407

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 872

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American Black or African American or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

Ethnicity of All People

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Veteran Status of Adults

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Veterans Non-veterans Unknown
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Demographics Comparison

Domestic Violence Status of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

Domestic violence and not currently fleeing or unknown fleeing status Domestic violence status unknown

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 000 3,459

RRH:H 000 1,145

PSH 0000 879

270-364 days homeless, has disabling condition

270-364 days homeless, no disabling condition

<270 days homeless, has disabling condition

<270 days homeless, no disabling condition

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 000 3,445

RRH:H 000 1,054

PSH 0000 862

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 000 3,445

RRH:H 000 1,054

PSH 0000 862

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown
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365+ days homeless, 4+ occasions, no disabling condition

365+ days homeless, 2-3 occasions, has disabling condition

365+ days homeless, <4 occasions, no disabling condition

Not a Domestic Violence Survivor
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Veteran 
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System Performance Map
  AO Veteran

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.

Days Homeless Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services (RRH:H), 
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)

Exits to 
Permanent Destinations

Returns

POINT OF HOUSING

529 HH 
served in 

Homeless System

ES/SH 187 HH 
Av. 94 days per HH

TH 123 HH 
Av. 87 days per HH

RRH:H 388 HH 
Av. 99 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

Av. 379 
housed 

days per HH

PSH 18 HH 
Av. 570 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

4 HH 
with PSH 

move-in dates

Permanent Destinations 
47% 

133 of 281 
exiting HH

SYSTEM RETURNS

All Other Pathways 16 HH

35%

43%

1%

17%

34%

78%

< 1%

15% 
11 of 75 

exiting HH

61% 
112 of 183 
exiting HH

33% 
1 of 3 

exiting HH

45% 
9 of 20 

exiting HH

3% | 1 of 31 exiting HH

17% 3%

3%

0% 
0 of 0 

exiting HH

Av. 154 days to return

49%

22%

160 Days Homeless

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
Version 1 11-5-24

Report Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Submission Type: official

Stella Performance Module 103



Days Homeless by Pathway
  AO Veteran

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.

33% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

33% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

13% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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ES/SH Only 
17% | 91 HH

TH Only 
4% | 21 HH

ES/SH + TH
1% | 6 HH

RRH:H Only 
42% | 220 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H 
12% | 61 HH

TH + RRH:H 
13% | 71 HH

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
5% | 25 HH

PSH Only 
1% | 6 HH

ES/SH + PSH 
<1% | 1 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
1% | 3 HH

RRH:H + PSH
2% | 8 HH

All Other Pathways 
3% | 16 HH

115 Days

70 Days

178 Days

114 Days

151 Days

146 Days

173 Days

993 Days

72 Days

288 Days

464 Days

735 Days

Days 600 0

POINT OF HOUSING

160 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)

RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

All Households in System (529) Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Population Group
  AO Veteran   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group and average 
cumulative days homeless for each population group.

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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Move-In Date
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AO Veteran 
100% | 529 HH

AO 55+ 
50% | 266 HH

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

3% | 16 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic violence 

0% | 0 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
16% | 84 HH

Have a disabled member 
60% | 317 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
1% | 4 HH

First-time homeless 
40% | 213 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

4% | 19 HH

160 Days

0 Days

N/A

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 0 250

POINT OF HOUSING

160 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Race and Ethnicity
  AO Veteran

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group and 
average cumulative days homeless for each group.

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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AO Veteran 
100% | 529 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous 
4% | 22 HH

Asian or Asian American 
<2%

Black, African American, or African 
9% | 49 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races 
4% | 20 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
<2%

White 
80% | 421 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
4% | 22 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
96% | 507 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<2%

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
4% | 19 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2%

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

9% | 48 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
<2%

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2%

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

3% | 18 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2%

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

2% | 13 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

77% | 408 HH

160 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

167 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 0 250

POINT OF HOUSING

160 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Exits by Pathway
  AO Veteran

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.
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AO Veteran 
100% | 281 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
27% | 75 HH exited

TH Only 
5% | 14 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
2% | 6 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
40% | 111 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
11% | 32 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
11% | 32 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
3% | 8 HH exited

PSH Only 
1% | 2 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
<1% | 1 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

281 HH

75 HH

14 HH

6 HH

111 HH

32 HH

32 HH

8 HH

2 HH

1 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

All Households Exiting HH (281) Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Population Group
  AO Veteran   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group, and percent 
and number of households in each population group that exited to 

permanent, temporary and unknown destinations.
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AO Veteran Exiting HH 
281 HH

AO 55+ 
46% | 130 HH

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

4% | 10 HH
Domestic violence survivor: not 

currently fleeing domestic 
violence 

11% | 32 HH
Domestic violence survivor: total 

15% | 42 HH

Have a disabled member 
59% | 167 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
0% | 0 HH

First-time homeless 
35% | 99 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

3% | 9 HH

281 HH

130 HH

N/A

10 HH

32 HH

42 HH

167 HH

0 HH

99 HH

9 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Destination by Population Group
  AO Veteran   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and population group.

1% 1%

23% 20%

2% 1%
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mp subsidy
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Permanent Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

2% 1% 2% 2% 5%

17%

1% 2%

Group/assisted
Medical

Incarceration

Not homeless

ES/SH + TH
Street

Family
Friends

33% | 92 HH
Temporary Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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18%
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Unknown

20% | 56 HH
Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Race and Ethnicity
  AO Veteran

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group, and 
percent and number of households in each group that exited to permanent, 

temporary, and unknown destinations.
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AO Veteran Exiting HH 
281 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
6% | 17 HH

Asian or Asian American 
<4%

Black, African American, or African 
8% | 23 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races 
<4%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific 
Islander <4%

White 
80% | 226 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<4%

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
96% | 271 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 15 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 22 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
<4%

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<4%

White, Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<4%

White, not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
79% | 222 HH

281 HH

17 HH

23 HH
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15 HH
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Exits by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
  AO Veteran   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and race and ethnicity group.
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Returns to the Homeless System Trend
  AO Veteran   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within 6, 12, 
and 24 months after exiting to a permanent destination. Returns are shown 

for all three cohorts in the dataset.

HH that exited between 12 and 24 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the 12 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the first 6 mo of 
the current report period
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Returns by Pathway
  AO Veteran

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AO Veteran 
100% | 105 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
43% | 45 HH exited

TH Only 
6% | 6 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
31% | 33 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
11% | 12 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
8% | 8 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 1 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

0 16% | 17 of 105 HH

0 24% | 11 of 45 HH

00 0% | 0 of 6 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 15% | 5 of 33 HH

00 0% | 0 of 12 HH

0 13% | 1 of 8 HH

00 0% | 0 of 1 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 40 80 120

All Households Exiting HH (105) 16% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Population Group
  AO Veteran   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AO Veteran Exiting HH 
105 HH

AO 55+ 
48% | 50 HH

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

2% | 2 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic 

violence 
11% | 12 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
13% | 14 HH

Have a disabled member 
65% | 68 HH

First-time homeless 
60% | 63 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

0% | 0 HH

0 16% | 17 of 105 HH

0 18% | 9 of 50 HH

0 N/A

00 0% | 0 of 2 HH

00 8% | 1 of 12 HH

00 7% | 1 of 14 HH

0 13% | 9 of 68 HH

00 8% | 5 of 63 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 40 80 120
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Returns by Destination Type by Population Group
  AO Veteran   |   All Population Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 

Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and population group 
selected in the dropdown.

31 
HH Exited

3%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
1 of 31 HH

37 
HH Exited

16% 
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
6 of 37 HH

37 
HH Exited

27% 
Returned after Exits to 
Unknown Destinations 

10 of 37 HH

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Race and Ethnicity
  AO Veteran

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AO Veteran Exiting HH 
105 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous

Asian or Asian American 
0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African 

Middle Eastern or North African 
0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races 

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 

White 
83% | 87 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
96% | 101 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

82% | 86 HH

0 16% | 17 of 105 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 15% | 13 of 86 HH

0 15% | 13 of 87 HH
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00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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Returns by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
  AO Veteran   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 
Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and race and 

ethnicity group selected in the dropdown.

31 
HH Exited

3%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
1 of 31 HH

37 
HH Exited

16% 
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
6 of 37 HH

37 
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Unknown Destinations 
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Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Demographics Overview
  AO Veteran   |   Served in any project type

Total counts and demographic characteristics for households, heads of 
household and adults, and total people that were served for the household 

type and project type selected in the dropdowns.

877
Households (HH)

955
Heads of Household (HoH) and Adults

955
People

Gender of All People (Inclusive): 955 
People

 Number of people that identified with each gender, 
inclusive of people who identified with more than one 

gender. People who identified with multiple genders are 
counted in more than one category.

Woman (Girl, if child) : 134 | 14%

Man (Boy, if child) : 817 | 86%

Culturally Specific Identity : 0 | 0%

Transgender : <2%

Non-Binary : 0 | 0%

Questioning : 0 | 0%

Different Identity : 0 | 0%

Unknown :  <2%

Single Gender Multiple Genders

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.

Summary: Gender of All People

 Percentage of people that identified with a single gender 
of Woman (Girl, if child) or Man (Boy, if child) and people 
who identified with multiple gender identities and/or as 

gender diverse. People are counted in one category.

Gender of All 
People: 

955 People

99% | 948 Single Gender: Woman (Girl, if child) or Man 
(Boy, if child)
<2% Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

<2% Unknown

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
Version 1 11-5-24

Report Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Submission Type: official

Stella Performance Module 118



Demographics Overview

Age of All Persons in Household: 955 People

Young children (0-5) 0% | 0 

School-aged children (6-17) 0% | 0 

Young adults (18-24) <2% Adults 

(25-54) >38% | >364

Adults (55-64) 30% | 290

Older adults (65+) 30% | 283 

Unknown 0% | 0

Race and Ethnicity of All Persons in Household: 955 People

 This panel shows the percent and number of people in each ethnicity group, percent of Hispanic/Latina/e/o in each 
race group, and the number of people in each race group that either selected or did not select Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

ethnicity.  Each person is only counted in one category per chart.

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American

Black, African American, or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 5% | 47 

Asian or Asian American <2%

Black, African American, or African 9% | 83

Middle Eastern or North African 0% | 0

Multiple Races 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander <2%

White 81% | 769

Unknown Race <2%

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview
Single Race and Multiple Races: 955 People

 Number of people in each race group that selected a single race or multiple races, with and without selecting 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o ethnicity, and the percent of households that selected each race. People who selected multiple 

races are counted in more than one race category.

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 7% | 65 

Asian or Asian American 1% | 13

Black, African American, or African 10% | 93 Hispanic/

Latina/e/o <2%

Middle Eastern or North African 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander <2%

White 83% | 795

Unknown, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 0% | 0

Single Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.
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Demographics Overview

Household Composition: 877 HH

Household of 1 person 92% | 810

Household of 2+ adults 8% | 67

Household of 2+ children 0% | 0
Single adult with 1-2 children 0% 

| 0
Single adult with 3+ children 0% | 

0
2+ adults with 1-2 children 0% | 0

2+ adults with 3+ children 0% | 0

Other household 0% | 0

Veteran Status of 
Adults: 

955 People

92% | 877 Veterans

8% | 78 Non-veterans

0% | 0 Unknown

Domestic Violence 
Status of HoH and 

Adults: 
955 People

83% | 789 Not a domestic violence survivor

2% | 18 Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

9% | 82 Domestic violence survivor and not currently fleeing or 
unknown fleeing status
7% | 66 Domestic violence status unknown
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Demographics Overview

System 
Engagement: 

877 HH

24% | 213 First time homeless in the system

2% | 19 Returning from a permanent destination

2% | 20 Re-engaging from a temporary destination

1% | 11 Re-engaging from an unknown destination

70% | 614 Continuously homeless

Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

240 
HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

404 
HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

381 
HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing

Gender of All People : Woman (Girl, if child)

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Woman (Girl, if child) Not Woman (Girl, if child)
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Gender of All People : Man (Boy, if child)

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Man (Boy, if child) Not Man (Boy, if child)
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit) Not Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

Gender of All People : Transgender

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Transgender Not Transgender

Gender of All People : Non-Binary

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Non-Binary Not Non-Binary

Gender of All People : Questioning

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Questioning Not Questioning
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Different Identity

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Different Identity Not Different Identity

Gender of All People : Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Race of All People

Unknown Race 
and EthnicityES/SH & TH 0000 238

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 384

2

0

4

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American Black or African American or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

Ethnicity of All People

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Veteran Status of Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Veterans Non-veterans Unknown
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Demographics Comparison

Domestic Violence Status of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

Domestic violence and not currently fleeing or unknown fleeing status Domestic violence status unknown

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 476

PSH 0000 388

270-364 days homeless, has disabling condition

270-364 days homeless, no disabling condition

<270 days homeless, has disabling condition

<270 days homeless, no disabling condition

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 404

PSH 0000 381

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 0000 240

RRH:H 0000 404

PSH 0000 381

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown
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365+ days homeless, 4+ occasions, no disabling condition

365+ days homeless, 2-3 occasions, has disabling condition

365+ days homeless, <4 occasions, no disabling condition
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Household Type: 

Adult Only - 

Non-Veteran 
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System Performance Map
  AO Non-Veteran

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.

Days Homeless Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services (RRH:H), 
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)

Exits to 
Permanent Destinations

Returns

POINT OF HOUSING

3,214 HH 
served in 

Homeless System

ES/SH 2,778 HH 
Av. 81 days per HH

TH 175 HH 
Av. 82 days per HH

RRH:H 499 HH 
Av. 115 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

Av. 254 
housed 

days per HH

PSH 77 HH 
Av. 17 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

60 HH 
with PSH 

move-in dates

Permanent Destinations 
16% 

419 of 2,592 
exiting HH

SYSTEM RETURNS

All Other Pathways 14 HH

86%

10%

1%

1%

5%

12%

< 1%

5% 
107 of 2,027 

exiting HH

70% 
223 of 317 
exiting HH

34% 
36 of 107 
exiting HH

38% 
50 of 133 
exiting HH

9% | 17 of 189 exiting HH

5% 2%

< 1%

38% 
3 of 8 

exiting HH

Av. 117 days to return

89%

88%

93 Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Pathway
  AO Non-Veteran

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.

93% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

52% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

67% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

71% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

7% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
H

 th
at

 u
se

d 
ea

ch
 P

at
hw

ay

ES/SH Only 
77% | 2,480 HH

TH Only 
1% | 37 HH

ES/SH + TH
4% | 117 HH

RRH:H Only 
10% | 330 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H 
4% | 138 HH

TH + RRH:H 
<1% | 4 HH

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 17 HH

PSH Only 
1% | 44 HH

ES/SH + PSH 
1% | 23 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 3 HH

RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 7 HH

All Other Pathways 
<1% | 14 HH

80 Days

123 Days

112 Days

133 Days

218 Days

429 Days

147 Days

2 Days

124 Days

91 Days

131 Days

56 Days

Days 400 200 0 200

POINT OF HOUSING

93 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)

RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

All Households in System (3,214) Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Population Group
  AO Non-Veteran   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group and average 
cumulative days homeless for each population group.

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

4% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

3% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

3% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

3% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
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h 
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ou
p

AO Non-Veteran 
100% | 3,214 HH

AO 55+ 
23% | 746 HH

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

7% | 220 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic violence 

14% | 460 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
21% | 680 HH

Have a disabled member 
67% | 2,158 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
0% | 0 HH

First-time homeless 
68% | 2,175 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

1% | 40 HH

93 Days

0 Days

N/A

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 0 150

POINT OF HOUSING

93 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Race and Ethnicity
  AO Non-Veteran

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group and 
average cumulative days homeless for each group.

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

3% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
H

 in
 e

ac
h 

po
pu

la
tio

n 
gr
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p

AO Non-Veteran 
100% | 3,214 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous 

7% | 231 HH

Asian or Asian American 
1% | 20 HH

Black, African American, or African 
9% | 275 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<1%

Multiple Races 
6% | 195 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
1% | 37 HH

White 
72% | 2,329 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
8% | 268 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
92% | 2,946 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
1% | 29 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
6% | 202 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1% 

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 19 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1% 

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 265 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
3% | 81 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1% 

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 37 HH

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 158 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 33 HH

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

3% | 106 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

69% | 2,223 HH

93 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

101 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 0 200

POINT OF HOUSING

93 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Exits by Pathway
  AO Non-Veteran

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.
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AO Non-Veteran 
100% | 2,592 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
78% | 2,027 HH exited

TH Only 
1% | 25 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
4% | 108 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
8% | 219 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
3% | 81 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
<1% | 4 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 13 HH exited

PSH Only 
4% | 97 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
<1% | 8 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 2 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
<1% | 8 HH exited

2,592 HH

2,027 HH

25 HH

108 HH

219 HH

81 HH

4 HH

13 HH

97 HH

8 HH

0 HH

2 HH

8 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

All Households Exiting HH (2,592) Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Population Group
  AO Non-Veteran   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group, and percent 
and number of households in each population group that exited to 

permanent, temporary and unknown destinations.

H
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 e
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h 
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n 
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p

AO Non-Veteran Exiting HH 
2,592 HH

AO 55+ 
22% | 582 HH

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

6% | 152 HH
Domestic violence survivor: not 

currently fleeing domestic 
violence 

13% | 331 HH
Domestic violence survivor: total 

19% | 483 HH

Have a disabled member 
64% | 1,667 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
<1% | 2 HH

First-time homeless 
68% | 1,757 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

1% | 28 HH

2,592 HH

582 HH

N/A

152 HH

331 HH

483 HH

1,667 HH

2 HH

1,757 HH

28 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Destination by Population Group
  AO Non-Veteran   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and population group.

<1% <1%
7% 7%

1% <1%

PSH

Rent/te
mp subsidy

Rent/own with subsidy

Rent/own no subsidy
Family

Friends

H
ou

se
ho

ld
s

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

16% | 419 HH
Permanent Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

<1% 3% 1% 1%
10% 13%

2% 1%

Group/assisted
Medical

Incarceration

Not homeless

ES/SH + TH
Street

Family
Friends

31% | 812 HH
Temporary Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

1%

51%

Deceased

Unknown

53% | 1,361 HH
Unknown Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Race and Ethnicity
  AO Non-Veteran

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group, and 
percent and number of households in each group that exited to permanent, 

temporary, and unknown destinations.
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AO Non-Veteran Exiting HH 
2,592 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
7% | 188 HH

Asian or Asian American 
1% | 15 HH

Black, African American, or African 
8% | 219 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<1% 

Multiple Races 
6% | 165 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
1% | 32 HH

White 
72% | 1,865 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
9% | 221 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
91% | 2,371 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 21 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

6% | 167 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 14 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 211 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
3% | 65 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 31 HH

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 134 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 28 HH

White, Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
4% | 91 HH

White, not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
68% | 1,774 HH

2,592 HH

188 HH

15 HH

219 HH

165 HH

32 HH

1,865 HH

221 HH

2,371 HH

21 HH

167 HH

14 HH

211 HH

65 HH

0 HH

31 HH

134 HH

28 HH

91 HH

1,774 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
  AO Non-Veteran   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and race and ethnicity group.

<1% <1%
7% 7%

1% <1%

PSH

Rent/te
mp subsidy

Rent/own with subsidy

Rent/own no subsidy
Family

Friends

H
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ld
s

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

16% | 419 HH
Permanent Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

<1% 3% 1% 1%
10% 13%

2% 1%

Group/assisted
Medical

Incarceration

Not homeless

ES/SH + TH
Street

Family
Friends

31% | 812 HH
Temporary Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

1%

51%

Deceased

Unknown

53% | 1,361 HH
Unknown Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Returns to the Homeless System Trend
  AO Non-Veteran   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within 6, 12, 
and 24 months after exiting to a permanent destination. Returns are shown 

for all three cohorts in the dataset.

HH that exited between 12 and 24 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the 12 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the first 6 mo of 
the current report period

PO
PU

LA
TI

O
N

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Returned within 6 months of Exit Returned within 12 months of Exit Returned within 24 months of Exit
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Returns by Pathway
  AO Non-Veteran

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AO Non-Veteran 
100% | 1,168 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
82% | 956 HH exited

TH Only 
1% | 9 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
4% | 42 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
10% | 118 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
3% | 32 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
<1% | 2 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 8 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
<1% | 1 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

0 22% | 260 of 1,168 HH

0 25% | 237 of 956 HH

00 0% | 0 of 9 HH

0 24% | 10 of 42 HH

00 5% | 6 of 118 HH

0 19% | 6 of 32 HH

00 0% | 0 of 2 HH

0 13% | 1 of 8 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 1 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 500 1000 1500

All Households Exiting HH (1,168) 22% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Population Group
  AO Non-Veteran   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AO Non-Veteran Exiting HH 
1,168 HH

AO 55+ 
22% | 252 HH

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

5% | 58 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic 

violence 
10% | 114 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
15% | 174 HH

Have a disabled member 
60% | 705 HH

First-time homeless 
68% | 793 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

0% | 0 HH

0 22% | 260 of 1,168 HH

0 22% | 56 of 252 HH

0 N/A

0 14% | 8 of 58 HH

0 18% | 20 of 114 HH

0 17% | 30 of 174 HH

0 23% | 163 of 705 HH

0 18% | 144 of 793 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 500 1000 1500

22% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Destination Type by Population Group
  AO Non-Veteran   |   All Population Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 

Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and population group 
selected in the dropdown.

189 
HH Exited

9%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
17 of 189 HH

293 
HH Exited

32% 
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
94 of 293 HH

686 
HH Exited

22% 
Returned after Exits to 
Unknown Destinations 

149 of 686 HH

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Race and Ethnicity
  AO Non-Veteran

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AO Non-Veteran Exiting HH 
1,168 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
7% | 87 HH

Asian or Asian American 
1% 

Black, African American, or African 
9% | 104 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<1%

Multiple Races 
6% | 66 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
2% | 19 HH

White 
71% | 832 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
9% | 102 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
91% | 1,066 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% 

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

7% | 77 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1% 

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1% 

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

9% | 100 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
2% | 29 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% 

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 53 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<1% 

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

1% | 16 HH

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

4% | 42 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

68% | 790 HH

0 22% | 260 of 1,168 HH

0 22% | 22 of 102 HH

00 0% | 0 of 4 HH

0 28% | 15 of 53 HH

0 22% | 176 of 790 HH

0 23% | 20 of 87 HH

0 26% | 27 of 104 HH

0 24% | 16 of 66 HH

0 22% | 183 of 832 HH

0 22% | 238 of 1,066 HH

0 21% | 16 of 77 HH

0 27% | 27 of 100 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 500 1000 1500

22% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
  AO Non-Veteran   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 
Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and race and 

ethnicity group selected in the dropdown.

189 
HH Exited

9%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
17 of 189 HH

293 
HH Exited

32% 
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
94 of 293 HH

686 
HH Exited

22% 
Returned after Exits to 
Unknown Destinations 

149 of 686 HH

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Demographics Overview
  AO Non-Veteran   |   Served in any project type

Total counts and demographic characteristics for households, heads of 
household and adults, and total people that were served for the household 

type and project type selected in the dropdowns.

3,600
Households (HH)

4,571
Heads of Household (HoH) and Adults

4,571
People

Gender of All People (Inclusive): 4,571 
People

 Number of people that identified with each gender, 
inclusive of people who identified with more than one 

gender. People who identified with multiple genders are 
counted in more than one category.

Woman (Girl, if child) : 1,462 | 
32%

Man (Boy, if child) : 3,065 | 67%

Culturally Specific Identity :  
<1%

Transgender : 49 | 1%

Non-Binary : 18 | <1%

Questioning : <1%

Different Identity: <1%

Unknown : 19 | <1%

Single Gender Multiple Genders

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.

Summary: Gender of All People

 Percentage of people that identified with a single gender 
of Woman (Girl, if child) or Man (Boy, if child) and people 
who identified with multiple gender identities and/or as 

gender diverse. People are counted in one category.

Gender of All 
People: 

4,571 People

98% | 4,479 Single Gender: Woman (Girl, if child) or Man 
(Boy, if child)
2% | 73 Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

<1% | 19 Unknown
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Demographics Overview

Age of All Persons in Household: 4,571 People

Young children (0-5) 0% | 0

School-aged children (6-17) 0% | 0

Young adults (18-24) <1% | 17

Adults (25-54) 68% | 3,086

Adults (55-64) 21% | 957

Older adults (65+) 11% | 521

Unknown 0% | 0

Race and Ethnicity of All Persons in Household: 4,571 People

 This panel shows the percent and number of people in each ethnicity group, percent of Hispanic/Latina/e/o in each 
race group, and the number of people in each race group that either selected or did not select Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

ethnicity.  Each person is only counted in one category per chart.

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American

Black, African American, or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 7% | 305 

Asian or Asian American 1% | 31

Black, African American, or African 8% | 378

Middle Eastern or North African <1%

Multiple Races 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1% | 47

White 75% | >3,417

Unknown Race 2% | 87

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview
Single Race and Multiple Races: 4,571 People

 Number of people in each race group that selected a single race or multiple races, with and without selecting 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o ethnicity, and the percent of households that selected each race. People who selected multiple 

races are counted in more than one race category.

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 10% | 463 

Asian or Asian American 1% | 60

Black, African American, or African 10% | 470 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 2% | 87

Middle Eastern or North African <1% 

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1% | 65

White 80% | 3,642

Unknown, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 0% | 0

Single Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.
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Demographics Overview

Household Composition: 3,600 HH

Household of 1 person 99% | 
3,564

Household of 2+ adults 1% | 36

Household of 2+ children 0% | 0
Single adult with 1-2 children 0% 

| 0
Single adult with 3+ children 0% | 

0
2+ adults with 1-2 children 0% | 0

2+ adults with 3+ children 0% | 0

Other household 0% | 0

Veteran Status of 
Adults: 

4,571 People

19% | 863 Veterans

78% | 3,545 Non-veterans

4% | 163 Unknown

Domestic Violence 
Status of HoH and 

Adults: 
4,571 People

62% | 2,847 Not a domestic violence survivor

6% | 260 Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

13% | 607 Domestic violence survivor and not currently fleeing or 
unknown fleeing status
19% | 857 Domestic violence status unknown
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Demographics Overview

System 
Engagement: 

3,600 HH

60% | 2,175 First time homeless in the system

1% | 40 Returning from a permanent destination

2% | 87 Re-engaging from a temporary destination

8% | 284 Re-engaging from an unknown destination

28% | 1,014 Continuously homeless

Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

2,804
HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

499 
HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

473 
HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing

Gender of All People : Woman (Girl, if child)

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Woman (Girl, if child) Not Woman (Girl, if child)
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Gender of All People : Man (Boy, if child)

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Man (Boy, if child) Not Man (Boy, if child)
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit) Not Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

Gender of All People : Transgender

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Transgender Not Transgender

Gender of All People : Non-Binary

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Non-Binary Not Non-Binary

Gender of All People : Questioning

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Questioning Not Questioning
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Different Identity

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Different Identity Not Different Identity

Gender of All People : Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Race of All People

ES/SH & TH 000 2,772

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 480

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American Black or African American or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

Ethnicity of All People

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Veteran Status of Adults

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Veterans Non-veterans Unknown
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Demographics Comparison

Domestic Violence Status of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

Domestic violence and not currently fleeing or unknown fleeing status Domestic violence status unknown

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 000 2,814

RRH:H 0000 516

PSH 0000 483

270-364 days homeless, has disabling condition

270-364 days homeless, no disabling condition

<270 days homeless, has disabling condition

<270 days homeless, no disabling condition

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 000 2,804

RRH:H 0000 499

PSH 0000 473

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 000 2,804

RRH:H 0000 499

PSH 0000 473

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown
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365+ days homeless, 4+ occasions, no disabling condition

365+ days homeless, 2-3 occasions, has disabling condition

365+ days homeless, <4 occasions, no disabling condition
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Household Type: 

Adult Only - 

18–24-year-old 
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System Performance Map
  AO 18-24 year old

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.

Days Homeless Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services (RRH:H), 
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)

Exits to 
Permanent Destinations

Returns

POINT OF HOUSING

512 HH 
served in 

Homeless System

ES/SH 387 HH 
Av. 46 days per HH

TH 54 HH 
Av. 162 days per HH

RRH:H 154 HH 
Av. 45 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

Av. 215 
housed 

days per HH

PSH 4 HH 
Av. 132 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

2 HH 
with PSH 

move-in dates

Permanent Destinations 
10% 

39 of 375 
exiting HH

SYSTEM RETURNS

All Other Pathways 0 HH

76%

20%

< 1%

4%

6%

56%

< 1%

< 1% 
3 of 312 

exiting HH

67% 
29 of 43 

exiting HH

100% 
3 of 3 

exiting HH

24% 
4 of 17 

exiting HH

16% | 3 of 19 exiting HH

8% 0%

0%

0% 
0 of 0 

exiting HH

Av. 83 days to return

85%

44%

67 Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Pathway
  AO 18-24 year old

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.

50% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

50% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
H

 th
at
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d 
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 P
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ay

ES/SH Only 
64% | 330 HH

TH Only 
2% | 10 HH

ES/SH + TH
3% | 14 HH

RRH:H Only 
20% | 101 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H 
4% | 23 HH

TH + RRH:H 
2% | 12 HH

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
4% | 18 HH

PSH Only 
<1% | 2 HH

ES/SH + PSH 
<1% | 2 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH

42 Days

203 Days

153 Days

51 Days

110 Days

196 Days

287 Days

18 Days

251 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 200 0 200

POINT OF HOUSING

67 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)

RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

All Households in System (512) Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Population Group
  AO 18-24 year old   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group and average 
cumulative days homeless for each population group.

<1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

100% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

<1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
H

 in
 e

ac
h 
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AO 18-24 year old 
100% | 512 HH

AO 55+ 
N/A

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

10% | 51 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic violence 

0% | 0 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
0% | 0 HH

Have a disabled member 
62% | 316 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
<1% | 2 HH

First-time homeless 
66% | 337 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

1% | 3 HH

67 Days

N/A

N/A

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 0 125

POINT OF HOUSING

67 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Race and Ethnicity
  AO 18-24 year old

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group and 
average cumulative days homeless for each group.

<1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

<1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

4% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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AO 18-24 year old 
100% | 512 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous 
5% | 27 HH

Asian or Asian American 
<3%

Black, African American, or African 
10% | 50 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<3% 

Multiple Races 
12% | 59 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
<3% 

White 
0% | 0 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
14% | 73 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
86% | 439 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<3% 

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
4% | 20 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3% 

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3% 

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

9% | 48 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
5% | 26 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3% 

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3%

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

9% | 47 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3% 

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 26 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

58% | 298 HH

67 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

78 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 0 150

POINT OF HOUSING

67 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Exits by Pathway
  AO 18-24 year old

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.
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AO 18-24 year old 
100% | 375 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
83% | 312 HH exited

TH Only 
1% | 5 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
3% | 12 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
7% | 28 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
2% | 7 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
1% | 3 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 5 HH exited

PSH Only 
1% | 3 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

375 HH

312 HH

5 HH

12 HH

28 HH

7 HH

3 HH

5 HH

3 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

All Households Exiting HH (375) Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Population Group
  AO 18-24 year old   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group, and percent 
and number of households in each population group that exited to 

permanent, temporary and unknown destinations.
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AO 18-24 year old Exiting HH 
375 HH

AO 55+ 
N/A

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

11% | 42 HH
Domestic violence survivor: not 

currently fleeing domestic 
violence 

22% | 83 HH
Domestic violence survivor: total 

33% | 125 HH

Have a disabled member 
59% | 221 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
0% | 0 HH

First-time homeless 
63% | 236 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

1% | 3 HH
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Exits by Destination by Population Group
  AO 18-24 year old   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and population group.
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Exits by Race and Ethnicity
  AO 18-24 year old

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group, and 
percent and number of households in each group that exited to permanent, 

temporary, and unknown destinations.
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AO 18-24 year old Exiting HH 
375 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
6% | 22 HH

Asian or Asian American 
<3%

Black, African American, or African 
10% | 36 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<3%

Multiple Races 
11% | 42 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific 
Islander <3%

White 
64% | 241 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
13% | 49 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
87% | 326 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3% 

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 17 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

10% | 36 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
4% | 14 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3% 

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

9% | 32 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3% 

White, Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
5% | 20 HH

White, not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
59% | 221 HH
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Exits by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
  AO 18-24 year old   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and race and ethnicity group.
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Returns to the Homeless System Trend
  AO 18-24 year old   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within 6, 12, 
and 24 months after exiting to a permanent destination. Returns are shown 

for all three cohorts in the dataset.

HH that exited between 12 and 24 mo prior to 
the current report period
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Returns by Pathway
  AO 18-24 year old

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AO 18-24 year old 
100% | 193 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
85% | 164 HH exited

TH Only 
2% | 4 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
1% | 2 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
8% | 16 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
1% | 2 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
2% | 3 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
1% | 2 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

0 14% | 27 of 193 HH

0 14% | 23 of 164 HH
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Returns by Population Group
  AO 18-24 year old   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AO 18-24 year old Exiting HH 
193 HH

AO 55+ 
N/A

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

11% | 21 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic 

violence 
23% | 45 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
35% | 67 HH

Have a disabled member 
54% | 105 HH

First-time homeless 
72% | 139 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

0% | 0 HH

0 14% | 27 of 193 HH

0 N/A

0 N/A

0 24% | 5 of 21 HH

0 20% | 9 of 45 HH

0 21% | 14 of 67 HH
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Returns by Destination Type by Population Group
  AO 18-24 year old   |   All Population Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 

Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and population group 
selected in the dropdown.
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Returns by Race and Ethnicity
  AO 18-24 year old

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AO 18-24 year old Exiting HH 
193 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
6% | 11 HH

Asian or Asian American 
<6%

Black, African American, or African 
9% | 18 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<6% 

Multiple Races 
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Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
<6% 
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Multiple Races, 
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Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
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White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 16 HH
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00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 19% | 20 of 106 HH

00 0% | 0 of 18 HH

0 17% | 21 of 122 HH

0 16% | 25 of 158 HH

00 0% | 0 of 18 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 80 160 240

14% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
Version 1 11-5-24

Report Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Submission Type: official

Stella Performance Module

<6% 

<6% 

<6% 

<6% 

<6%

166



Returns by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
  AO 18-24 year old   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 
Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and race and 

ethnicity group selected in the dropdown.
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Demographics Overview
  AO 18-24 year old   |   Served in any project type

Total counts and demographic characteristics for households, heads of 
household and adults, and total people that were served for the household 

type and project type selected in the dropdowns.

516
Households (HH)

524
Heads of Household (HoH) and Adults

524
People

Gender of All People (Inclusive): 524 
People

 Number of people that identified with each gender, 
inclusive of people who identified with more than one 

gender. People who identified with multiple genders are 
counted in more than one category.

Woman (Girl, if child) : 192 | 37%

Man (Boy, if child) : 299 | 57%

Culturally Specific Identity : 0 | 
0%

Transgender : 30 | 6%

Non-Binary : 18 | 3%

Questioning :<3%

Different Identity : <3%

Unknown : <3%

Single Gender Multiple Genders

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.

Summary: Gender of All People

 Percentage of people that identified with a single gender 
of Woman (Girl, if child) or Man (Boy, if child) and people 
who identified with multiple gender identities and/or as 

gender diverse. People are counted in one category.

Gender of All 
People: 

524 People

9% | 49 Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

<3% | Unknown
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>88% | 464 Single Gender: Woman (Girl, if child) or Man (Boy, if child)
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Demographics Overview

Age of All Persons in Household: 524 People

Young children (0-5) 0% | 0 

School-aged children (6-17)<3%  

Young adults (18-24) 99% | 521 

Adults (25-54) <3%

Adults (55-64) 0% | 0

Older adults (65+) 0% | 0 

Unknown 0% | 0

Race and Ethnicity of All Persons in Household: 524 People

 This panel shows the percent and number of people in each ethnicity group, percent of Hispanic/Latina/e/o in each 
race group, and the number of people in each race group that either selected or did not select Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

ethnicity.  Each person is only counted in one category per chart.

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American

Black, African American, or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 5% | 28 

Asian or Asian American 2% 

Black, African American, or African 10% | 50

Middle Eastern or North African <3% 

Multiple Races 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander<3%

White 63% | 331

Unknown Race 5% | 27

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview
Single Race and Multiple Races: 524 People

 Number of people in each race group that selected a single race or multiple races, with and without selecting 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o ethnicity, and the percent of households that selected each race. People who selected multiple 

races are counted in more than one race category.

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 12% | 63 

Asian or Asian American 2% | 13

Black, African American, or African 15% | 80 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 5% | 27

Middle Eastern or North African <3%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 3% | 18

White 73% | 383

Unknown, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 0% | 0

Single Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.
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Demographics Overview

Household Composition: 516 HH

Household of 1 person 98% | 504

Household of 2+ adults 2% | 12

Household of 2+ children 0% | 0
Single adult with 1-2 children 0% 

| 0
Single adult with 3+ children 0% | 

0
2+ adults with 1-2 children 0% | 0

2+ adults with 3+ children 0% | 0

Other household 0% | 0

Domestic Violence 
Status of HoH and 

Adults: 
524 People

43% | 224 Not a domestic violence survivor

10% | 52 Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

23% | 123 Domestic violence survivor and not currently fleeing or 
unknown fleeing status
24% | 125 Domestic violence status unknown
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Demographics Overview

System 
Engagement: 

516 HH

65% | 337 First time homeless in the system

<3% Returning from a permanent destination

<3% Re-engaging from a temporary destination

12% | 62 Re-engaging from an unknown destination

21% | 107 Continuously homeless

Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

402
HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

154 
HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

<3% 

HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing

Gender of All People : Woman (Girl, if child)

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

RRH:H 0000 158

Woman (Girl, if child) Not Woman (Girl, if child)
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Gender of All People : Man (Boy, if child)

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

RRH:H 0000 158

Man (Boy, if child) Not Man (Boy, if child)
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

RRH:H 0000 158

Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit) Not Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

Gender of All People : Transgender

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

RRH:H 0000 158

Transgender Not Transgender

Gender of All People : Non-Binary

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

RRH:H 0000 158

Non-Binary Not Non-Binary

Gender of All People : Questioning

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

RRH:H 0000 158

Questioning Not Questioning
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Different Identity

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

RRH:H 0000 158

Different Identity Not Different Identity

Gender of All People : Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

Race of All People

ES/SH & TH 0000 398

RRH:H 0000 158

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American Black or African American or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

Ethnicity of All People

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

RRH:H 0000 158

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Veteran Status of Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

RRH:H 0000 158

Veterans Non-veterans Unknown
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RRH:H 0000 158

Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse Not Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse
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Demographics Comparison

Domestic Violence Status of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

Domestic violence and not currently fleeing or unknown fleeing status Domestic violence status unknown

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 406

270-364 days homeless, has disabling condition

270-364 days homeless, no disabling condition

<270 days homeless, has disabling condition

<270 days homeless, no disabling condition

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 0000 402

RRH:H 0000 154

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 0000 402

RRH:H 0000 154

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown
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RRH:H 0000 158

Chronically homeless

365+ days homeless, 4+ occasions, no disabling condition 

365+ days homeless, 2-3 occasions, has disabling condition 

365+ days homeless, <4 occasions, no disabling condition

RRH:H 0000 158

Not a domestic violence survivor

176



Household Type: 

Adult & Child 
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System Performance Map
Adult & Child (AC)

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.

Days Homeless Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services (RRH:H), 
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)

Exits to 
Permanent Destinations

Returns

POINT OF HOUSING

562 HH 
served in 

Homeless System

ES/SH 200 HH 
Av. 54 days per HH

TH 98 HH 
Av. 224 days per HH

RRH:H 320 HH 
Av. 65 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

Av. 158 
housed 

days per HH

PSH 9 HH 
Av. 225 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

5 HH 
with PSH 

move-in dates

Permanent Destinations 
56% 

201 of 357 
exiting HH

SYSTEM RETURNS

All Other Pathways 0 HH

36%

47%

1%

17%

22%

15%

1%

34% 
45 of 134 
exiting HH

72% 
122 of 170 
exiting HH

63% 
5 of 8 

exiting HH

64% 
29 of 45 

exiting HH

2% | 2 of 92 exiting HH

3% 0%

0%

0% 
0 of 0 

exiting HH

Av. 174 days to return

75%

85%

98 Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Pathway
Adult & Child (AC)

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.

57% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

50% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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ES/SH Only 
27% | 150 HH

TH Only 
14% | 78 HH

ES/SH + TH
1% | 5 HH

RRH:H Only 
47% | 262 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H 
8% | 43 HH

TH + RRH:H 
3% | 15 HH

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
0% | 0 HH

PSH Only 
1% | 7 HH

ES/SH + PSH 
<1% | 2 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH

50 Days

224 Days

343 Days

72 Days

107 Days

212 Days

0 Days

283 Days

84 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 250 0

POINT OF HOUSING

98 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)

RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

All Households in System (562) Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Population Group
Adult & Child (AC)   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group and average 
cumulative days homeless for each population group.

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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Adult & Child 
100% | 562 HH

AO 55+ 
N/A

AC 3+ children 
25% | 139 HH

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

29% | 162 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic violence 

23% | 132 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
52% | 294 HH

Have a disabled member 
71% | 398 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
1% | 5 HH

First-time homeless 
72% | 402 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

3% | 15 HH

98 Days

N/A

107 Days

102 Days

82 Days

93 Days

95 Days

15 Days

59 Days

54 Days

Days 70 0 70 140

POINT OF HOUSING

98 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Race and Ethnicity
Adult & Child (AC)

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group and 
average cumulative days homeless for each group.
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Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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Move-In Date
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Move-In Date
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1% Have PSH 
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0% Have PSH 
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Move-In Date
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0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

2% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

1% Have PSH 
Move-In Date
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Adult & Child 
100% | 562 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous 
6% | 31 HH

Asian or Asian American 
<2%

Black, African American, or African 
8% | 45 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<2% 

Multiple Races 
10% | 56 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
4% | 23 HH

White 
67% | 376 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
11% | 60 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
89% | 502 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<2% 

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
4% | 25 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2% 

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2% 

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

8% | 44 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
4% | 21 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2% 

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<2% 

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

9% | 51 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

4% | 23 HH

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 27 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

62% | 349 HH

98 Days

92 Days

268 Days

117 Days

178 Days

89 Days

251 Days

87 Days

119 Days

96 Days

178 Days

71 Days

0 Days

268 Days

113 Days

117 Days

65 Days

0 Days

178 Days

157 Days

83 Days

0 Days

251 Days

141 Days

83 Days

Days 0 400

POINT OF HOUSING

98 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Exits by Pathway
Adult & Child (AC)

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.
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Adult & Child 
100% | 357 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
38% | 134 HH exited

TH Only 
11% | 40 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
1% | 5 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
38% | 136 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
8% | 27 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
2% | 7 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
0% | 0 HH exited

PSH Only 
2% | 8 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

357 HH

134 HH

40 HH

5 HH

136 HH

27 HH

7 HH

0 HH

8 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

All Households Exiting HH (357) Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Population Group
Adult & Child (AC)   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group, and percent 
and number of households in each population group that exited to 

permanent, temporary and unknown destinations.
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Adult & Child Exiting HH 
357 HH

AO 55+ 
N/A

AC 3+ children 
23% | 81 HH

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

29% | 103 HH
Domestic violence survivor: not 

currently fleeing domestic 
violence 

23% | 83 HH
Domestic violence survivor: total 

52% | 186 HH

Have a disabled member 
72% | 257 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
0% | 0 HH

First-time homeless 
65% | 232 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

2% | 8 HH

357 HH

N/A

81 HH

103 HH

83 HH

186 HH

257 HH

0 HH

232 HH

8 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Destination by Population Group
Adult & Child (AC)   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and population group.
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Unknown
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Exits by Race and Ethnicity
Adult & Child (AC)

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group, and 
percent and number of households in each group that exited to permanent, 

temporary, and unknown destinations.
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Adult & Child Exiting HH 
357 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
5% | 19 HH

Asian or Asian American 
<3% 

Black, African American, or African 
8% | 27 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
<3% 

Multiple Races 
11% | 39 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
4% | 15 HH

White 
67% | 239 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
11% | 40 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
89% | 317 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3% 

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

5% | 17 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3% 

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

7% | 26 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
4% | 14 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3%

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<3% 

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

10% | 34 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

4% | 15 HH

White, Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
5% | 18 HH

White, not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
62% | 221 HH
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Exits by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
Adult & Child (AC)   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and race and ethnicity group.
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Returns to the Homeless System Trend
Adult & Child (AC)   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within 6, 12, 
and 24 months after exiting to a permanent destination. Returns are shown 

for all three cohorts in the dataset.

HH that exited between 12 and 24 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the 12 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the first 6 mo of 
the current report period
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Returns by Pathway
Adult & Child (AC)

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Adult & Child 
100% | 180 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
41% | 73 HH exited

TH Only 
13% | 23 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
1% | 1 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
39% | 71 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
6% | 11 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
1% | 1 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
0% | 0 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

00 8% | 14 of 180 HH

0 14% | 10 of 73 HH

00 0% | 0 of 23 HH

00 0% | 0 of 1 HH

00 4% | 3 of 71 HH

00 9% | 1 of 11 HH

00 0% | 0 of 1 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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Returns by Population Group
Adult & Child (AC)   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Adult & Child Exiting HH 
180 HH

AO 55+ 
N/A

AC 3+ children 
24% | 44 HH

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

26% | 47 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic 

violence 
24% | 44 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
51% | 92 HH

Have a disabled member 
76% | 136 HH

First-time homeless 
81% | 145 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

0% | 0 HH

00 8% | 14 of 180 HH

0 N/A

00 9% | 4 of 44 HH

00 6% | 3 of 47 HH

00 5% | 2 of 44 HH

00 5% | 5 of 92 HH

00 7% | 10 of 136 HH

00 7% | 10 of 145 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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Returns by Destination Type by Population Group
Adult & Child (AC)   |   All Population Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 

Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and population group 
selected in the dropdown.

92 
HH Exited

2%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
2 of 92 HH

63 
HH Exited

17% 
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
11 of 63 HH

25 
HH Exited

4%
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Unknown Destinations 

1 of 25 HH
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Returns by Race and Ethnicity
Adult & Child (AC)

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Adult & Child Exiting HH 
180 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous
<6%  

Asian or Asian American 
0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African 
7% | 12 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races 
13% | 23 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 

White 
67% | 120 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
12% | 22 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
88% | 158 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

7% | 12 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone <3% 

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

12% | 22 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

7% | 12 HH

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

60% | 108 HH

00 8% | 14 of 180 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 8% | 13 of 158 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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Returns by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
Adult & Child (AC)   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 
Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and race and 

ethnicity group selected in the dropdown.
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2%
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Permanent Destinations 
2 of 92 HH

63 
HH Exited

17% 
Returned after Exits to 
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Demographics Overview
Adult & Child (AC)   |   Served in any project type

Total counts and demographic characteristics for households, heads of 
household and adults, and total people that were served for the household 

type and project type selected in the dropdowns.

608
Households (HH)

852
Heads of Household (HoH) and Adults

1,995
People

Gender of All People (Inclusive): 1,995 
People

 Number of people that identified with each gender, 
inclusive of people who identified with more than one 

gender. People who identified with multiple genders are 
counted in more than one category.

Woman (Girl, if child) : 1,124 | 
56%

Man (Boy, if child) : 863 | 43%

Culturally Specific Identity : 0 | 
0%

Transgender : <1%

Non-Binary :<1%

Questioning : <1%

Different Identity : 0 | 0%

Unknown : 0 | 0%

Single Gender Multiple Genders

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.

Summary: Gender of All People

 Percentage of people that identified with a single gender 
of Woman (Girl, if child) or Man (Boy, if child) and people 
who identified with multiple gender identities and/or as 

gender diverse. People are counted in one category.

Gender of All 
People: 

1,995 People

99% | 1,982 Single Gender: Woman (Girl, if child) or Man 
(Boy, if child)
1% | 13 Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

0% | 0 Unknown
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Demographics Overview

Age of All Persons in Household: 1,995 People

Young children (0-5) 25% | 495 

School-aged children (6-17) 33% |>652 

Young adults (18-24) 9% | 174 Adults 

(25-54) 32% | 645

Adults (55-64) 1% | 24

Older adults (65+) <1%

Unknown 0% | 0

Race and Ethnicity of All Persons in Household: 1,995 People

 This panel shows the percent and number of people in each ethnicity group, percent of Hispanic/Latina/e/o in each 
race group, and the number of people in each race group that either selected or did not select Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

ethnicity.  Each person is only counted in one category per chart.

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American

Black, African American, or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 5% | 102 

Asian or Asian American 1%

Black, African American, or African 8% | 163

Middle Eastern or North African <1%

Multiple Races 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 6% | 113

White 64% | 1,270

Unknown Race 3% | 63

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview
Single Race and Multiple Races: 1,995 People

 Number of people in each race group that selected a single race or multiple races, with and without selecting 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o ethnicity, and the percent of households that selected each race. People who selected multiple 

races are counted in more than one race category.

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 11% | 219 

Asian or Asian American 1% | 26

Black, African American, or African 16% | 311 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 3% | 63

Middle Eastern or North African <1%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 7% | 133

White 75% | 1,493

Unknown, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 0% | 0

Single Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.
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Demographics Overview

Household Composition: 608 HH

Household of 1 person 0% | 0

Household of 2+ adults 0% | 0

Household of 2+ children 0% | 0
Single adult with 1-2 children 

50% | 307
Single adult with 3+ children 13% 

| 79
2+ adults with 1-2 children 25% | 

155
2+ adults with 3+ children 11% | 

67
Other household 0% | 0

Veteran Status of 
Adults: 

845 People

6% | 50 Veterans

94% | 791 Non-veterans

<1% | 4 Unknown

Domestic Violence 
Status of HoH and 

Adults: 
852 People

38% | 324 Not a domestic violence survivor

21% | 180 Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

21% | 177 Domestic violence survivor and not currently fleeing or 
unknown fleeing status
20% | 171 Domestic violence status unknown
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Demographics Overview

System 
Engagement: 

608 HH

66% | 402 First time homeless in the system

2% | 15 Returning from a permanent destination
<2% Re-engaging from a temporary destination

<2% Re-engaging from an unknown destination

29% | 178 Continuously homeless

Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

288 
HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

320 
HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

55 
HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing

Gender of All People : Woman (Girl, if child)

ES/SH & TH 0000 930

RRH:H 000 1,077

PSH 0000 185

Woman (Girl, if child) Not Woman (Girl, if child)

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
Version 1 11-5-24

Report Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Submission Type: official

Stella Performance Module 197



Gender of All People : Man (Boy, if child)

ES/SH & TH 0000 930

RRH:H 000 1,077

PSH 0000 185

Man (Boy, if child) Not Man (Boy, if child)
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Version 1 11-5-24

Report Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Submission Type: official

Stella Performance Module 198



Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

ES/SH & TH 0000 930

RRH:H 000 1,077

PSH 0000 185

Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit) Not Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

Gender of All People : Transgender

ES/SH & TH 0000 930

RRH:H 000 1,077

PSH 0000 185

Transgender Not Transgender

Gender of All People : Non-Binary

ES/SH & TH 0000 930

RRH:H 000 1,077

PSH 0000 185

Non-Binary Not Non-Binary

Gender of All People : Questioning

ES/SH & TH 0000 930

RRH:H 000 1,077

PSH 0000 185

Questioning Not Questioning
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Different Identity

ES/SH & TH 0000 930

RRH:H 000 1,077

PSH 0000 185

Different Identity Not Different Identity

Gender of All People : Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

ES/SH & TH 0000 930

RRH:H 000 1,077

PSH 0000 185

Race of All People

ES/SH & TH 0000 925

RRH:H 000 1,064

PSH 0000 185

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American Black or African American or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

Ethnicity of All People

ES/SH & TH 0000 930

RRH:H 000 1,077

PSH 0000 185

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Veteran Status of Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 404

RRH:H 0000 434

PSH 00000 85

Veterans Non-veterans Unknown
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Demographics Comparison

Domestic Violence Status of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 405

RRH:H 0000 439

PSH 00000 86

Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

Domestic violence and not currently fleeing or unknown fleeing status Domestic violence status unknown

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 405

RRH:H 0000 439

PSH 00000 86

270-364 days homeless, has disabling condition

270-364 days homeless, no disabling condition

<270 days homeless, has disabling condition

<270 days homeless, no disabling condition

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 0000 288

RRH:H 0000 320

PSH 00000 55

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 0000 288

RRH:H 0000 320

PSH 00000 55

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown
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Chronically homeless

365+ days homeless, 4+ occasions, no disabling condition

365+ days homeless, 2-3 occasions, has disabling condition 

365+ days homeless, <4 occasions, no disabling condition

Not a domestic violence survivor
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Household Type: 

Adult & Child - 

Parenting Youth 
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System Performance Map
  AC Parenting Youth

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.

Days Homeless Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services (RRH:H), 
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)

Exits to 
Permanent Destinations

Returns

POINT OF HOUSING

95 HH 
served in 

Homeless System

ES/SH 10 HH 
Av. 24 days per HH

TH 23 HH 
Av. 253 days per HH

RRH:H 71 HH 
Av. 85 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

Av. 144 
housed 

days per HH

PSH 0 HH 
Av. 0 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

0 HH 
with PSH 

move-in dates

Permanent Destinations 
53% 

24 of 45 
exiting HH

SYSTEM RETURNS

All Other Pathways 0 HH

11%

65%

0%

24%

40%

22%

0%

20% 
1 of 5 

exiting HH

52% 
14 of 27 

exiting HH

0% 
0 of 1 

exiting HH

75% 
9 of 12 

exiting HH

9% | 1 of 11 exiting HH

0% 0%

0%

0% 
0 of 0 

exiting HH

Av. 134 days to return

60%

78%

128 Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Pathway
  AC Parenting Youth

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.

H
H

 th
at

 u
se

d 
ea

ch
 P

at
hw

ay

ES/SH Only 
6% | 6 HH

TH Only 
19% | 18 HH

ES/SH + TH
0% | 0 HH

RRH:H Only 
65% | 62 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H 
4% | 4 HH

TH + RRH:H 
5% | 5 HH

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
0% | 0 HH

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH

18 Days

285 Days

0 Days

95 Days

52 Days

142 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 200 0

POINT OF HOUSING

128 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)

RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

All Households in System (95) Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Population Group
  AC Parenting Youth   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group and average 
cumulative days homeless for each population group.

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
H

 in
 e

ac
h 

po
pu

la
tio

n 
gr

ou
p

AC Parenting Youth 
100% | 95 HH

AO 55+ 
0% | 0 HH

AC 3+ children 
16% | 15 HH

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

0% | 0 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic violence 

24% | 23 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
65% | 62 HH

Have a disabled member 
68% | 65 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
0% | 0 HH

First-time homeless 
68% | 65 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

4% | 4 HH

128 Days

0 Days

3,566 
Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 2,500 0 2,500 5,000

POINT OF HOUSING

128 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Race and Ethnicity
  AC Parenting Youth

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group and 
average cumulative days homeless for each group.

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
H

 in
 e

ac
h 

po
pu

la
tio

n 
gr

ou
p

AC Parenting Youth 
100% | 95 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous 

Asian or Asian American 

Black, African American, or African 
14% | 13 HH

Middle Eastern or North African 
0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races 
12% | 11 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 

White 
63% | 60 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
14% | 13 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
86% | 82 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

13% | 12 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<12%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

56% | 53 HH

128 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

148 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 90 0 90

POINT OF HOUSING

128 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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<12%
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<12%

<12%
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Exits by Pathway
  AC Parenting Youth

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.

H
H
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d 
fr

om
 e
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h 

Pa
th

w
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AC Parenting Youth 
100% | 45 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
11% | 5 HH exited

TH Only 
27% | 12 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
53% | 24 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
2% | 1 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
4% | 2 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
0% | 0 HH exited

PSH Only 
2% | 1 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

45 HH

5 HH

12 HH

0 HH

24 HH

1 HH

2 HH

0 HH

1 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

All Households Exiting HH (45) Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Population Group
  AC Parenting Youth   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group, and percent 
and number of households in each population group that exited to 

permanent, temporary and unknown destinations.

H
H
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 e
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h 
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pu
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tio

n 
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ou
p

AC Parenting Youth Exiting HH 
45 HH

AO 55+ 
0% | 0 HH

AC 3+ children 
16% | 7 HH

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

31% | 14 HH
Domestic violence survivor: not 

currently fleeing domestic 
violence 

33% | 15 HH
Domestic violence survivor: total 

64% | 29 HH

Have a disabled member 
64% | 29 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
0% | 0 HH

First-time homeless 
51% | 23 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

2% | 1 HH

45 HH

0 HH

7 HH

14 HH

15 HH

29 HH

29 HH

0 HH

23 HH

1 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Destination by Population Group
  AC Parenting Youth   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and population group.

0% 0%

13%

29%

9%
2%

PSH

Rent/te
mp subsidy

Rent/own with subsidy

Rent/own no subsidy
Family

Friends

H
ou

se
ho

ld
s

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

53% | 24 HH
Permanent Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

16%

2% 2%

Group/assisted
Medical

Incarceration

Not homeless

ES/SH + TH
Street

Family
Friends

22% | 10 HH
Temporary Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

0%

24%

Deceased

Unknown

24% | 11 HH
Unknown Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Race and Ethnicity
  AC Parenting Youth

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group, and 
percent and number of households in each group that exited to permanent, 

temporary, and unknown destinations.
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AC Parenting Youth Exiting HH 
45 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
<25%

Asian or Asian American 
<25%

Black, African American, or African 
<25%

Middle Eastern or North African 
0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races 
<25%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
<25%

White 
58% | 26 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<25%

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
80% | 36 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<25%

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<25%

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<25%

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<25%

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
<25%

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<25%

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<25%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<25%

White, Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<25%

White, not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
49% | 22 HH

45 HH

0 HH

26 HH

36 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

22 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
  AC Parenting Youth   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and race and ethnicity group.

0% 0%

13%

29%

9%
2%

PSH

Rent/te
mp subsidy

Rent/own with subsidy

Rent/own no subsidy
Family

Friends

H
ou

se
ho

ld
s

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

53% | 24 HH
Permanent Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

16%

2% 2%

Group/assisted
Medical

Incarceration

Not homeless

ES/SH + TH
Street

Family
Friends

22% | 10 HH
Temporary Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

0%

24%

Deceased

Unknown

24% | 11 HH
Unknown Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Returns to the Homeless System Trend
  AC Parenting Youth   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within 6, 12, 
and 24 months after exiting to a permanent destination. Returns are shown 

for all three cohorts in the dataset.

HH that exited between 12 and 24 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the 12 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the first 6 mo of 
the current report period

PO
PU

LA
TI

O
N

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Returned within 6 months of Exit Returned within 12 months of Exit Returned within 24 months of Exit
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Returns by Pathway
  AC Parenting Youth

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AC Parenting Youth 
100% | 25 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
16% | 4 HH exited

TH Only 
20% | 5 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
60% | 15 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
0% | 0 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
4% | 1 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
0% | 0 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

00 8% | 2 of 25 HH

0 25% | 1 of 4 HH

00 0% | 0 of 5 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 7% | 1 of 15 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 1 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 7 14 21 28

All Households Exiting HH (25) 8% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Population Group
  AC Parenting Youth   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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AC Parenting Youth Exiting HH 
25 HH

AO 55+ 
0% | 0 HH

AC 3+ children 
28% | 7 HH

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

36% | 9 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic 

violence 
28% | 7 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
64% | 16 HH

Have a disabled member 
56% | 14 HH

First-time homeless 
88% | 22 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

0% | 0 HH

00 8% | 2 of 25 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 14% | 1 of 7 HH

0 11% | 1 of 9 HH

00 0% | 0 of 7 HH

00 6% | 1 of 16 HH

00 7% | 1 of 14 HH

00 9% | 2 of 22 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

0 7 14 21 28

8% Returned within 6 months Returned after exit to 
All Destination Types

All Destinations Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Destination Type by Population Group
  AC Parenting Youth   |   All Population Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 

Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and population group 
selected in the dropdown.

11 
HH Exited

9%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
1 of 11 HH

6 
HH Exited

0%
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
0 of 6 HH

8 
HH Exited

13% 
Returned after Exits to 
Unknown Destinations 

1 of 8 HH

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Returns by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
  AC Parenting Youth   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 
Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and race and 

ethnicity group selected in the dropdown.

11 
HH Exited

9%
Returned after Exits to 

Permanent Destinations 
1 of 11 HH

6 
HH Exited

0%
Returned after Exits to 

Temporary Destinations 
0 of 6 HH

8 
HH Exited

13% 
Returned after Exits to 
Unknown Destinations 

1 of 8 HH

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations Returns
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Demographics Overview
  AC Parenting Youth   |   Served in any project type

Total counts and demographic characteristics for households, heads of 
household and adults, and total people that were served for the household 

type and project type selected in the dropdowns.

99
Households (HH)

119
Heads of Household (HoH) and Adults

281
People

Gender of All People (Inclusive): 281 
People

 Number of people that identified with each gender, 
inclusive of people who identified with more than one 

gender. People who identified with multiple genders are 
counted in more than one category.

Woman (Girl, if child) : 175 | 62%

Man (Boy, if child) : 106 | 38%

Culturally Specific Identity : 0 | 
0%

Transgender : 0 | 0%

Non-Binary : 0 | 0%

Questioning : 0 | 0%

Different Identity : 0 | 0%

Unknown : 0 | 0%

Single Gender Multiple Genders

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.

Summary: Gender of All People

 Percentage of people that identified with a single gender 
of Woman (Girl, if child) or Man (Boy, if child) and people 
who identified with multiple gender identities and/or as 

gender diverse. People are counted in one category.

Gender of All 
People: 

281 People

100% | 281 Single Gender: Woman (Girl, if child) or Man 
(Boy, if child)
0% | 0 Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

0% | 0 Unknown
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Demographics Overview

Age of All Persons in Household: 281 People

Young children (0-5) >45% | >128 

School-aged children (6-17) 9% | 24 

Young adults (18-24) 42% | 119 

Adults (25-54) <4%

Adults (55-64) 0% | 0

Older adults (65+ 0% | 0 

Unknown 0% | 0

Race and Ethnicity of All Persons in Household: 281 People

 This panel shows the percent and number of people in each ethnicity group, percent of Hispanic/Latina/e/o in each 
race group, and the number of people in each race group that either selected or did not select Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

ethnicity.  Each person is only counted in one category per chart.

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American

Black, African American, or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 4% | 12 

Asian or Asian American <4%

Black, African American, or African 14% | 39

Middle Eastern or North African 0% | 0

Multiple Races 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander <4%

White 61% | 171

Unknown Race <4%

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview
Single Race and Multiple Races: 281 People

 Number of people in each race group that selected a single race or multiple races, with and without selecting 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o ethnicity, and the percent of households that selected each race. People who selected multiple 

races are counted in more than one race category.

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 10% | 29

Asian or Asian American <4%

Black, African American, or African 26% | 72

Hispanic/Latina/e/o <4%

Middle Eastern or North African 0% | 0

Single Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.
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Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander <4%

White 73% | 206

Unknown, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 0% | 0

Single Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview

Household Composition: 99 HH

Household of 1 person 0% | 0

Household of 2+ adults 0% | 0

Household of 2+ children 0% | 0
Single adult with 1-2 children 

>59% | >58
Single adult with 3+ children 12% 

| 12
2+ adults with 1-2 children 18% | 

18
2+ adults with 3+ children <12%

Other household 0% | 0

Domestic Violence 
Status of HoH and 

Adults: 
119 People

39% | 46 Not a domestic violence survivor

33% | 39 Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

24% | 28 Domestic violence survivor and not currently fleeing or 
unknown fleeing status
5% | 6 Domestic violence status unknown
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Demographics Overview

System 
Engagement: 

99 HH

66% | 65 First time homeless in the system

<12% Returning from a permanent destination

0% | 0 Re-engaging from a temporary destination

<12% Re-engaging from an unknown destination

29% | 29 Continuously homeless

Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

33 

HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

<12% 

HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing

Gender of All People : Woman (Girl, if child)

ES/SH & TH 00000 89

RRH:H 0000 204

Woman (Girl, if child) Not Woman (Girl, if child)
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Stella Performance Module

71

221



Gender of All People : Man (Boy, if child)

ES/SH & TH 00000 89

RRH:H 0000 204

Man (Boy, if child) Not Man (Boy, if child)
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

ES/SH & TH 00000 89

Gender of All People : Transgender

ES/SH & TH 00000 89

RRH:H 0000 204

Transgender Not Transgender

Gender of All People : Non-Binary

ES/SH & TH 00000 89

RRH:H 0000 204

Non-Binary Not Non-Binary

Gender of All People : Questioning

ES/SH & TH 00000 89

RRH:H 0000 204

Questioning Not Questioning

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
Version 1 11-5-24
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RRH:H 0000 204

Not Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Different Identity

ES/SH & TH 00000 89

RRH:H 0000 204

Different Identity Not Different Identity

Gender of All People : Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

ES/SH & TH 00000 89

RRH:H 0000 204

Not Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

Race of All People

ES/SH & TH 00000 89

RRH:H 0000 203

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American Black or African American or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

Ethnicity of All People

ES/SH & TH 00000 89

RRH:H 0000 204

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Veteran Status of Adults

ES/SH & TH 00000 39

RRH:H 00000 85
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Demographics Comparison

Domestic Violence Status of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 00000 39

RRH:H 00000 85

Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

Domestic violence and not currently fleeing or unknown fleeing status Domestic violence status unknown

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 00000 39

RRH:H 00000 85

270-364 days homeless, has disabling condition

270-364 days homeless, no disabling condition

<270 days homeless, has disabling condition

<270 days homeless, no disabling condition

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 00000 33

RRH:H 00000 71

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 00000 33

RRH:H 00000 71

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown
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Not a Domestic Violence Survivor

Chronically homeless

365+ days homeless, 4+ occasions, no disabling condition

365+ days homeless, 2-3 occasions, has disabling condition

365+ days homeless, <4 occasions, no disabling condition
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Household Type: 

Child Only 
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System Performance Map
Child Only (CO)

Households use different combinations of project types during the time 
they are served in the homeless system. These project type combinations 

are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average 
cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing and returns to the 

homeless system. The system map shows performance for the main 
project types in the homeless system and can be filtered to show 

performance for the main pathways.

Days Homeless Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services (RRH:H), 
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)

Exits to 
Permanent Destinations

Returns

POINT OF HOUSING

142 HH 
served in 

Homeless System

ES/SH 136 HH 
Av. 100 days per HH

TH 6 HH 
Av. 283 days per HH

RRH:H 1 HH 
Av. 57 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

Av. 0 
housed 

days per HH

PSH 0 HH 
Av. 0 

pre-move-in 
days per HH 

0 HH 
with PSH 

move-in dates

Permanent Destinations 
27% 

32 of 120 
exiting HH

SYSTEM RETURNS

All Other Pathways 0 HH

96%

< 1%

0%

4%

0%

0%

0%

27% 
32 of 118 
exiting HH

0% 
0 of 0 

exiting HH

0% 
0 of 0 

exiting HH

0% 
0 of 2 

exiting HH

0% | 0 of 16 exiting HH

< 1% 0%

0%

0% 
0 of 0 

exiting HH

Av. 0 days to return

99%

100%

108 Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Pathway
Child Only (CO)

Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.

H
H

 th
at
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d 
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ch
 P

at
hw

ay

ES/SH Only 
95% | 135 HH

TH Only 
4% | 5 HH

ES/SH + TH
1% | 1 HH

RRH:H Only 
1% | 1 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H 
0% | 0 HH

TH + RRH:H 
0% | 0 HH

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
0% | 0 HH

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH

99 Days

294 Days

469 Days

57 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

Days 400 200

POINT OF HOUSING

108 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)

RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

All Households in System (142) Average Days Homeless

CoC Code: WA-502 Name: LSA Export Official Upload 
Version 1 11-5-24

Report Period: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024 Submission Type: official

Stella Performance Module 228



Days Homeless by Population Group
Child Only (CO)   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group and average 
cumulative days homeless for each population group.

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
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h 
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n 
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p

Child Only 
100% | 142 HH

AO 55+ 
N/A

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

5% | 7 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic violence 

20% | 29 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
25% | 36 HH

Have a disabled member 
61% | 86 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
0% | 0 HH

First-time homeless 
68% | 96 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

2% | 3 HH

108 Days

N/A

N/A

134 Days

231 Days

212 Days

102 Days

0 Days

41 Days

40 Days

Days 180 90

POINT OF HOUSING

108 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Days Homeless by Race and Ethnicity
Child Only (CO)

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group and 
average cumulative days homeless for each group.

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

0% Have PSH 
Move-In Date

H
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Child Only 
100% | 142 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous 
<8%

Asian or Asian American 
0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African 
<8%

Middle Eastern or North African 
0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races 
11% | 15 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
<8%

White 
54% | 77 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
13% | 19 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
87% | 123 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<8%

American Indian, Alaska Native or 
Indigenous, 

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<8%

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<8%

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
<8%

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<8%

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<8%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<8%

White, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<8%

White, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

50% | 71 HH

108 Days

154 Days

0 Days

62 Days

0 Days

142 Days

2 Days

117 Days

80 Days

112 Days

20 Days

169 Days

0 Days

0 Days

0 Days

62 Days

56 Days

0 Days

0 Days

35 Days

195 Days

0 Days

2 Days

156 Days

114 Days

Days 160 80

POINT OF HOUSING

108 Days Homeless (blue line)

Days Homeless Days Housed Show Additional Data

Emergency Shelter/Safe haven (ES/SH) 
Transitional Housing (TH) 
RRH:H/PSH Prior to Housing Move-In

Rapid Re-Housing: 
Housing with or without services (RRH:H)

Self-reported days homeless

Longstayers

Average Days Homeless
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Exits by Pathway
Child Only (CO)

Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent 
and number of households in each pathway group that exited to permanent, 

temporary and unknown destinations.
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Child Only 
100% | 120 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
98% | 118 HH exited

TH Only 
1% | 1 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
1% | 1 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
0% | 0 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
0% | 0 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

120 HH

118 HH

1 HH

1 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

All Households Exiting HH (120) Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Population Group
Child Only (CO)   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each population group, and percent 
and number of households in each population group that exited to 

permanent, temporary and unknown destinations.

H
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Child Only Exiting HH 
120 HH

AO 55+ 
N/A

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

5% | 6 HH
Domestic violence survivor: not 

currently fleeing domestic 
violence 

22% | 26 HH
Domestic violence survivor: total 

27% | 32 HH

Have a disabled member 
60% | 72 HH

Have PSH Move-in Date 
0% | 0 HH

First-time homeless 
68% | 81 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

3% | 3 HH

120 HH

N/A

N/A

6 HH

26 HH

32 HH

72 HH

0 HH

81 HH

3 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Destination by Population Group
Child Only (CO)   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and population group.

0% 0% 1% 0%

22%

4%

PSH

Rent/te
mp subsidy

Rent/own with subsidy

Rent/own no subsidy
Family

Friends

H
ou

se
ho

ld
s

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

27% | 32 HH
Permanent Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6%

Group/assisted
Medical

Incarceration

Not homeless

ES/SH + TH
Street

Family
Friends

33% | 40 HH
Temporary Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

0%

40%

Deceased

Unknown

40% | 48 HH
Unknown Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Race and Ethnicity
Child Only (CO)

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group, and 
percent and number of households in each group that exited to permanent, 

temporary, and unknown destinations.
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Child Only Exiting HH 
120 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous 
<8%

Asian or Asian American 
0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African 
<8%

Middle Eastern or North African 
0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races 
13% | 15 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
<8%

White 
55% | 66 HH

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
13% | 16 HH

Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
87% | 104 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

American Indian, Alaska Native or Indigenous, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<8%

Asian or Asian American, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Asian or Asian American, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Black, African American, or African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<8%

Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone 
<8%

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Middle Eastern or North African, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Multiple Races, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<8%

Multiple Races, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<8%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

0% | 0 HH

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 
Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

<8%

White, Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
<8%

White, not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 
51% | 61 HH

120 HH

0 HH

0 HH

15 HH

66 HH

104 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

0 HH

61 HH

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Exited to All Destination Types Exited to 
All Destination Types

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Exits by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
Child Only (CO)   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

Percent of households that exited to each destination within the 
permanent, temporary, and unknown destination types with filters for 

household type and race and ethnicity group.
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Permanent Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6%

Group/assisted
Medical

Incarceration

Not homeless

ES/SH + TH
Street

Family
Friends

33% | 40 HH
Temporary Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations

0%

40%

Deceased

Unknown

40% | 48 HH
Unknown Destinations

Permanent Destinations Temporary Destinations Unknown Destinations
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Returns to the Homeless System Trend
Child Only (CO)   |   All Population Groups

Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within 6, 12, 
and 24 months after exiting to a permanent destination. Returns are shown 

for all three cohorts in the dataset.

HH that exited between 12 and 24 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the 12 mo prior to 
the current report period

HH that exited in the first 6 mo of 
the current report period

PO
PU
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TI

O
N

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Returned within 6 months of Exit Returned within 12 months of Exit Returned within 24 months of Exit
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Returns by Pathway
Child Only (CO)

Percent and number of households that returned to the homeless system 
within six months after exiting from each pathway, and the percent and 
number of households in each pathway group that returned. Results are 

shown for the exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Child Only 
100% | 58 HH exited

ES/SH Only 
98% | 57 HH exited

TH Only 
2% | 1 HH exited

ES/SH + TH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H 
0% | 0 HH exited

TH + RRH:H 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + TH + RRH:H
0% | 0 HH exited

PSH Only 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + PSH 
0% | 0 HH exited

ES/SH + RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

RRH:H + PSH
0% | 0 HH exited

All Other Pathways 
0% | 0 HH exited

00 5% | 3 of 58 HH

00 5% | 3 of 57 HH

00 0% | 0 of 1 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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Returns by Population Group
Child Only (CO)   |   All Population Groups

Percent and number of households in each race and ethnicity group that 
exited the homeless system, and percent and number of exiting households 

in each group who returned within six months. Results are shown for the 
exit cohort selected in the dropdown.
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Child Only Exiting HH 
58 HH

AO 55+ 
N/A

AC 3+ children 
N/A

Domestic violence survivor: fleeing 
domestic violence 

9% | 5 HH

Domestic violence survivor: not 
currently fleeing domestic 

violence 
22% | 13 HH

Domestic violence survivor: total 
33% | 19 HH

Have a disabled member 
66% | 38 HH

First-time homeless 
78% | 45 HH

Returners from a Permanent 
Destination 

0% | 0 HH

00 5% | 3 of 58 HH

0 N/A

0 N/A

00 0% | 0 of 5 HH

00 0% | 0 of 13 HH

00 0% | 0 of 19 HH

00 8% | 3 of 38 HH

00 4% | 2 of 45 HH

00 0% | 0 of 0 HH
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Returns by Destination Type by Population Group
Child Only (CO)   |   All Population Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 

Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and population group 
selected in the dropdown.
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Returns by Destination by Race and Ethnicity
Child Only (CO)   |   All Race and Ethnicity Groups

The percent of households that returned within six months of exiting the 
homeless system to permanent, temporary, or unknown destinations. 
Results are shown for the exit cohort, household type, and race and 

ethnicity group selected in the dropdown.
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Demographics Overview
Child Only (CO)   |   Served in any project type

Total counts and demographic characteristics for households, heads of 
household and adults, and total people that were served for the household 

type and project type selected in the dropdowns.

142
Households (HH)

142
Heads of Household (HoH) and Adults

148
People

Gender of All People (Inclusive): 148 
People

 Number of people that identified with each gender, 
inclusive of people who identified with more than one 

gender. People who identified with multiple genders are 
counted in more than one category.

Woman (Girl, if child) : 62 | 42%

Man (Boy, if child) : 60 | 41%

Culturally Specific Identity : 0 | 
0%

Transgender : <8%

Non-Binary : 12 | 8%

Questioning : 0 | 0%

Different Identity :  <8%

Unknown : 15 | 10%

Single Gender Multiple Genders

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.

Summary: Gender of All People

 Percentage of people that identified with a single gender 
of Woman (Girl, if child) or Man (Boy, if child) and people 
who identified with multiple gender identities and/or as 

gender diverse. People are counted in one category.

Gender of All 
People: 

148 People

77% | 114 Single Gender: Woman (Girl, if child) or Man 
(Boy, if child)
13% | 19 Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

10% | 15 Unknown
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Demographics Overview

Age of All Persons in Household: 148 People

Young children (0-5)  <8%

School-aged children (6-17) 96% | 142 

Young adults (18-24)  <8%

Adults (25-54) 0% | 0

Adults (55-64) 0% | 0

Older adults (65+) 0% | 0

Unknown 0% | 0

Race and Ethnicity of All Persons in Household: 148 People

 This panel shows the percent and number of people in each ethnicity group, percent of Hispanic/Latina/e/o in each 
race group, and the number of people in each race group that either selected or did not select Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

ethnicity.  Each person is only counted in one category per chart.

Hispanic/Latina/e/o 

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American

Black, African American, or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous  <8% 

Asian or Asian American 0% | 0

Black, African American, or African  <8%

Middle Eastern or North African 0% | 0

Multiple Races 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander  <8%

White 54% | 80

Unknown Race  <8%

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Overview
Single Race and Multiple Races: 148 People

 Number of people in each race group that selected a single race or multiple races, with and without selecting 
Hispanic/Latina/e/o ethnicity, and the percent of households that selected each race. People who selected multiple 

races are counted in more than one race category.

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 12% | 18 

Asian or Asian American  <8%

Black, African American, or African 10% | 15 Hispanic/

Latina/e/o  <8%

Middle Eastern or North African 0% | 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander  <8%

White 64% | 94

Unknown, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o 0% | 0

Single Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o Multiple Race, Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Small numbers may not be visible in the chart. Click the tabular view to see details.
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Demographics Overview

Household Composition: 142 HH

Household of 1 person >92% | >131

Household of 2+ adults 0% | 0

Household of 2+ children <8% 

Single adult with 1-2 children 0% | 0

 Single adult with 3+ children 0% | 0

2+ adults with 1-2 children 0% | 0

2+ adults with 3+ children 0% | 0

Other household 0% | 0

Domestic Violence 
Status of HoH and 

Adults: 
142 People

18% | 25 Not a domestic violence survivor

<8% Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

20% | 29 Domestic violence survivor and not currently fleeing or 
unknown fleeing status
>54% | >77 Domestic violence status unknown
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Demographics Overview

System 
Engagement: 

142 HH

68% | 96 First time homeless in the system

<8% Returning from a permanent destination

<8%  Re-engaging from a temporary destination

<8% Re-engaging from an unknown destination

23% | 33 Continuously homeless

Demographics Comparison

Comparison of demographic characteristics of households, heads of 
households, and adults served in Shelters &amp; Transitional Housing, 
Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services, and Permanent 

Supportive Housing.

Households Served by Project Type

>92% 
HH served

Emergency Shelter/Safe Haven & Transitional Housing

<8% 
HH served

Rapid Re-Housing: Housing with or without services

0 
HH served

Permanent Supportive Housing

Gender of All People : Woman (Girl, if child)

ES/SH & TH 0000 146

Woman (Girl, if child) Not Woman (Girl, if child)
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Gender of All People : Man (Boy, if child)

ES/SH & TH 0000 146

Man (Boy, if child) Not Man (Boy, if child)
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Culturally Specific Identity (e.g., Two-Spirit)

ES/SH & TH 0000 146

Gender of All People : Transgender

ES/SH & TH 0000 146

Transgender Not Transgender

Gender of All People : Non-Binary

ES/SH & TH 0000 146

Non-Binary Not Non-Binary

Gender of All People : Questioning

ES/SH & TH 0000 146

Questioning Not Questioning
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Demographics Comparison

Gender of All People : Different Identity

ES/SH & TH 0000 146

Different Identity Not Different Identity

Gender of All People : Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

ES/SH & TH 0000 146

Not Multiple Gender Identities and/or Gender Diverse

Race of All People

ES/SH & TH 0000 122

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous Asian or Asian American Black or African American or African Hispanic/Latina/e/o, alone

Middle Eastern or North African Multiple Races Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander White

Ethnicity of All People

ES/SH & TH 0000 146

Hispanic/Latina/e/o Not Hispanic/Latina/e/o
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Demographics Comparison

Domestic Violence Status of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 141

Domestic violence survivor and currently fleeing

Domestic violence and not currently fleeing or unknown fleeing status Domestic violence status unknown

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition of HoH and Adults

ES/SH & TH 0000 141

270-364 days homeless, has disabling condition

270-364 days homeless, no disabling condition

<270 days homeless, has disabling condition

<270 days homeless, no disabling condition

Geography Where Household Was Served

ES/SH & TH 0000 141

Served in city Served in suburb Served in rural Served in unknown

Prior Living Situation for Households

ES/SH & TH 0000 141

Homeless street Homeless sheltered Temporary situations Institutional situations Permanent housing Unknown
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Chronically homeless

365+ days homeless, 4+ occasions, no disabling condition 

365+ days homeless, 2-3 occasions, has disabling condition 

365+ days homeless, <4 occasions, no disabling condition
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